County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period April 1, through April 30, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME | PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE |PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #

AL ESTRADA 8/2019 094-950-500TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD TPA CONF 4/11/2019 160.00
160.00 21241

AMBER PEREZ 8/2019 094-950-500TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD TPA CONF 4/11/2019 160.00
160.00 21242

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 72019 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD MONITOR 4/11/2019 141.85
141.85 21243

CIMA COMPANIES, INC. 8/2019 094-950-715CSR ACCIDENT INSURANCE |APD VOL INS RENEWAL 4/11/2019 719.50
719.50 21244

COMEAU, HELEN PH.D 72019 094-950-610PROFESSIONAL FEES APD TESTING/EVALUATION]| 4/11/2019 200.00

72019 094-950-610PROFESSIONAL FEES APD TESTING/EVALUATION]| 4/11/2019 200.00
400.00 21245

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE §08|2019 094-950-330COMPUTER SERVICES APD PROF SVC MAY/19 4/11/2019 1,393.00
1,393.00 21246

FIRMIN PRINTING & OFFIC 712019 094-950-300SUPPLIES APD CARTRDGE, PENS 4/11/2019 208.49

712019 094-950-300SUPPLIES APD GLOVES 4/11/2019 30.42
238.91 21247

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 7|2019 094-950-416CSR EQUIPMENT APD RACHET, SLDG HAMMER/11/2019 37.88
37.88 21248

INSTANT TECHNOLOGIES 712019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURBD TEST CUPS 4/11/2019 329.00
329.00 21249

MARK O'NEAL 72019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FUNBD OUTPATIENT VT CRT | 4/11/2019 555.00

712019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURBD OUTPATIENT 4/11/2019 3,860.00

712019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURMPD COUNSELING 4/11/2019 180.00

712019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURBD COUNSELING 4/11/2019 180.00

712019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURMPD COUNSELING 4/11/2019 150.00

712019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURBD ASSESSMENTS 4/11/2019 1,680.00
6,605.00 21250

PAMELA VRANA COUNSELING 7|2019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURBD COUNSELING 4/11/2019 900.00
900.00 21251

ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUYR7|2019 094-950-206UNEMPLOYMENT APD UNEMPLOYMENT 4/11/2019 208.37

8/2019 094-115-000ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 4/12/19 4/11/2019 38,972.36
39,180.73 21252

SIERRA SHRED, LLC 82019 094-950-300SUPPLIES APD SHREDDING SERVICE | 4/11/2019 52.25
52.25 21253

THOMAS, STEVEN 712019 094-950-425CELLULAR PHONE SERVICESAPD CELL PHONE 4/11/2019 109.49
109.49 21254

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVIC 7/2019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURBD SCREENING MAR/19 | 4/24/2019 227.00
227.00 21255

CPI IMAGING 7{2019 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD COPIER MAR/19 4/24/2019 235.00

712019 094-950-413EQUIPMENT APD COPIER MAR/19 4/24/2019 174.00
409.00 21256

DELUXE 8/2019 094-950-300SUPPLIES APD CHECKS 4/24/2019 391.16
391.16 21257

EXXONMOBIL (WEX BANK) 82019 094-950-530GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD FUEL MAR 4/24/2019 264.36
264.36 21258

FIRMIN PRINTING & OFFIC 712019 094-950-300SUPPLIES APD PAPER 4/24/2019 123.80

82019 094-950-300SUPPLIES APD FOLDERS, CORK BRD | 4/24/2019 165.82
289.62 21259

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 8/2019 094-950-416CSR EQUIPMENT APD NIFTY NABBER, CLEAN 4/24/2019 95.37
95.37 21260

INSTANT TECHNOLOGIES 812019 094-953-700CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FURBD TEST CUPS 4/24/2019 329.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period April 1, through April 30, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME |PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #
329.00 21261

ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUWR8(2019 094-115-000ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 4/24/19 4/24/2019 32,288.82
32,288.82 21262

End of Adult Probation Account Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 84,721.94

JUROR A001 CHARLES MARK 6(2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35168

JUROR A002 EPHRIM MARSH 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35169

JUROR A003 GABRIELLA RO | 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35170

JUROR A004 SUZANNE CROS 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35171

JUROR A005 JEREE LEE DE 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35172

JUROR A006 BRITTANY ELI 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35173

JUROR A007 DUVIDELLE AN 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35174

JUROR A008 GARY HUGH FL| 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35175

JUROR A009 JACOB WAYNE | 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35176

JUROR A010 RUBEN VALDIV | 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35177

JUROR A011 BEHZAD KIANP | 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35178

JUROR A012 JASON ALYNN | 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35179

JUROR A013 ROBERTA MORT 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35180

JUROR A014 MELODY ELYSE| 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35181

JUROR A015 JEFFREY THOM| 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35182

JUROR A016 LEWIS CLIFFO 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35183

JUROR A017 STEVEN MATTH| 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35184

JUROR A018 JACK MARSHAL| 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35185

JUROR A019 JULIE ANN CA 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35186

JUROR A020 ADDIS ABERA 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35187

JUROR A021 DOLORES LETE| 6{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:03/21/19 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 6.00
6.00 35188

GRAND JUROR 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
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40.00 35189

GRAND JUROR 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35190

GRAND JUROR 6(2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35191

GRAND JUROR 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35192

GRAND JUROR 6(2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35193

GRAND JUROR 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35194

GRAND JUROR 6(2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35195

GRAND JUROR 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35196

GRAND JUROR 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 40.00
40.00 35197

HELPING HANDS INC 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00

712019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40219 6.00
12.00 35198

JUROR A001 MICHAEL LEE 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 32719 6.00
6.00 35199

JUROR A002 MARIA P BARR | 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35200

JUROR A003 DENIS ROLAND| 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35201

JUROR A004 VERONICA GAI | 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 32719 6.00
6.00 35202

JUROR A005 LORI ANN CAP | 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35203

JUROR A006 STEVEN FRANK| 6]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 32719 6.00
6.00 35204

JUROR A007 KYLE EDWARD | 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35205

JUROR A008 MICHAEL EDWA|  6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35206

JUROR A009 MADELINE ANN| 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35207

JUROR A010 MASSOUD MIKE 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35208

JUROR A011 BRUCE CHARLE 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35209

JUROR A012 RALPH SAMUEL| 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35210

JUROR A013 DEAN MATTHEW 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35211

JUROR A014 KYLE REGAN P | 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35212
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JUROR A015 CHARLES SCOT| 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 32719 6.00
6.00 35213

JUROR A016 MICHAEL LEE 62019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 32719 6.00
6.00 35214

JUROR A017 KAREN ELIZAB | 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35215

JUROR A018 ERIN WREY WA| 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 32719 6.00
6.00 35216

JUROR A019 SHELLEY CHAR| 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 6.00
6.00 35217

JUROR A020 MATTHEW JOHN 6/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 32719 6.00
6.00 35218

JUROR B001 RICHARD AGUI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35219

JUROR B002 TRENT EUGENH 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35220

JUROR B003 DAVID RAY AR | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40219 6.00
6.00 35221

JUROR B004 RHONDA DOREN 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35222

JUROR B005 KENDRA DENIS| 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40219 6.00
6.00 35223

JUROR B006 STEVEN RUSSE| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35224

JUROR B007 HAROLD DON C| 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35225

JUROR B008 SAMUEL JORDA 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35226

JUROR B009 KRISTI ANN C 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35227

JUROR B010 KENNETH XAVI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35228

JUROR B011 AAMYIE SUSET | 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35229

JUROR B012 KRISTI LEIGH 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35230

JUROR B013 TERRY WAYNE | 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35231

JUROR B014 LESTER EUGEN| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35232

JUROR B015 KELLEY ANNET | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35233

JUROR B016 NORMANDA GIB 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35234

JUROR B017 FERNANDO GON 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35235

JUROR B018 ANTHONY ANDR 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02-04/03/19 JURY 4/23/2019| 40219 46.00
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46.00 35236

JUROR B019 GENEVA ANN H| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35237

JUROR B020 ANGELA DAWN | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35238

JUROR B021 WANDA SUE HU 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35239

JUROR B022 MELISSA ISAB 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35240

JUROR B023 HARRIS HUNTE| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35241

JUROR B024 STANLY JOSEP | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35242

JUROR B025 GREGORY DENN 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35243

JUROR B026 RUTH MARSHAL 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40219 6.00
6.00 35244

JUROR B027 MICHAEL DEAN| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35245

JUROR B028 KYLE BRADLEY| 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40219 6.00
6.00 35246

JUROR B029 LINDA CORMAN| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02-04/03/19 JURY 4/23/2019| 40219 46.00
46.00 35247

JUROR B030 RUDOLPH CHAR 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02-04/03/19 JURY 4/23/2019| 40219 46.00
46.00 35248

JUROR B031 ROBERT MICHA| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02-04/03/19 JURY 4/23/2019 40219 46.00
46.00 35249

JUROR B032 ANTHONY ROBE 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35250

JUROR B033 ANNA MARIE M | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35251

JUROR B034 JOSEPH BRADY| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35252

JUROR B035 SUSAN CHEARA 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35253

JUROR B036 TERESA SALVA| 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02-04/03/19 JURY 4/23/2019| 40219 46.00
46.00 35254

JUROR B037 ERIC FRANKLI 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35255

JUROR B038 HAPPINESS A 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35256

JUROR B039 JOSHUA KELLY | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35257

JUROR B040 ANDREW BERNA 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35258

JUROR B041 DONNA KATHLE 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35259

JUROR B042 DAVID JAY SC 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019 40219 6.00
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6.00 35260

JUROR B043 JULIA BAKER 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35261

JUROR B044 LINDA K SHIP 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35262

JUROR B045 JONATHAN SCQ 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35263

JUROR B046 JARAMIE LANE | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35264

JUROR B047 EDDIE KING T 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35265

JUROR B048 JOHN OLIVER 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35266

JUROR B049 SHERRI LYNN 712019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40219 6.00
6.00 35267

JUROR B050 APRILE CHAPM | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02-04/03/19 JURY 4/23/2019| 40219 46.00
46.00 35268

JUROR B051 JOSHUA DALE | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40219 6.00
6.00 35269

JUROR B052 SCOTT KENNET| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 6.00
6.00 35270

JUROR C001 CHRISTOPHER | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35271

JUROR C002 DONALD PAUL | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35272

JUROR C003 TONY LEE BOY | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35273

JUROR C004 KERWIN ANDRE 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35274

JUROR C005 STEPHEN LOUI | 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35275

JUROR C006 JACKIE RUTH 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35276

JUROR C007 MARGARET SEL 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35277

JUROR C008 DAVID LEE FO | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35278

JUROR C009 ANGELA CHRIS| 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35279

JUROR C010 DOYLE DEAN G| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 41119 6.00
6.00 35280

JUROR C011 TWILA DAWN G| 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35281

JUROR C012 DARLENE YVON 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 41119 6.00
6.00 35282

JUROR C013 KAREN WESTBR 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35283
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JUROR C014 JASON KYLE H | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 41119 6.00
6.00 35284

JUROR C015 PAUL JASON H | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35285

JUROR C016 SUSAN KAY HI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35286

JUROR C017 ROBERT LOWND 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35287

JUROR C018 SANDRA MARIE| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35288

JUROR C019 DANIEL DENNI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35289

JUROR C020 ROSS DANIEL 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35290

JUROR C021 PATRICIALYN 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 41119 6.00
6.00 35291

JUROR C022 PATRA MEADOW 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35292

JUROR C023 DORINDA CASE| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35293

JUROR C024 JOHANNA ERNS 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35294

JUROR C025 ALYSE LORRAI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35295

JUROR C026 GABRIELLE LA | 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35296

JUROR C027 SHELBY MARIA| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35297

JUROR C028 AMBER WOODF| 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35298

JUROR C029 ROBIN KAE ST | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 41119 6.00
6.00 35299

JUROR C030 BRITTANY LAD | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35300

JUROR C031 LINDA KAY WA | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35301

JUROR C032 DEBORA ANN 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 41119 6.00
6.00 35302

JUROR C033 TERRILYNN W | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 41119 6.00
6.00 35303

JUROR D001 TIMOTHY S AA | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35304

JUROR D002 RICHARD PAUL | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35305

JUROR D003 JANEAN RAE A | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35306

JUROR D004 DARREN WAYNE 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
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JUROR D005 MARK BIANCHI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35308

JUROR D006 PORTIA MAE B | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35309

JUROR D007 SAMUEL ANDRE 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35310

JUROR D008 BRIAN MATTHE| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35311

JUROR D009 MARSHALL THQ 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35312

JUROR D010 REBECCA ALYX| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35313

JUROR D011 MYRANDA LEIG| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35314

JUROR D012 ANDREW CHRIS 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35315

JUROR D013 BARRON BYRNE 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35316

JUROR D014 ROSARIO AVIL | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35317

JUROR D015 KRISTINA RAN | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35318

JUROR D016 GINA L CELII 712019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35319

JUROR D017 KAYLYN NICOL | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35320

JUROR D018 ANTHONY SCOT 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35321

JUROR D019 JOHN ANDREW/| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35322

JUROR D020 JONATHAN MIC| 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35323

JUROR D021 RODNEY ALAN | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35324

JUROR D022 ROHAN D DUNQ  7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35325

JUROR D023 JERUSHA LEA | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35326

JUROR D024 TARA CORBITT | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35327

JUROR D025 RAYMOND CLIV| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35328

JUROR D026 JESSE MICHAE | 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35329

JUROR D027 PATRICIA HUN | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35330

JUROR D028 SHARON STRAW 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
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JUROR D029 SUZANNE MARG 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35332

JUROR D030 PAULA ANN HA | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35333

JUROR D031 TAWANA KAYE | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35334

JUROR D032 CHARISA J'NE 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35335

JUROR D033 LANCE CHRIST | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35336

JUROR D034 CECELIO PENA| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35337

JUROR D035 KYLE DOUGLAS 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35338

JUROR D036 CAMERON REID 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35339

JUROR D037 BRAD EUGENE | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35340

JUROR D038 ROBERT BRUCE 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35341

JUROR D039 SUSAN ERICKS | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35342

JUROR D040 YOLANDA JACK| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35343

JUROR D041 DANIEL FLYNN | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35344

JUROR D042 KATHLEEN MAR 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35345

JUROR D043 ABIGAIL K JO 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35346

JUROR D044 KRISTEN MARI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35347

JUROR D045 AMY CAITELYN | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35348

JUROR D046 ZANE ALAN LA | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35349

JUROR D047 TAMMY ADELLE 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35350

JUROR D048 HOUSTON KYLE 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35351

JUROR D049 BRIAN DALE L 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35352

JUROR D050 BRIAN ALLEN 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35353

JUROR D051 BRENDA KAY L | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35354
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JUROR D052 APRIL MARIE 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35355

JUROR D053 JAMES LESLIE | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35356

JUROR D054 LEVIN LEE MC | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35357

JUROR D055 MARILI MENDE | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35358

JUROR D056 DARYL LEE MI | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35359

JUROR D057 CAULSTON BLA| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35360

JUROR D058 CHRISTOPHER | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35361

JUROR D059 TERISIA GAIL 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35362

JUROR D060 HANNAH CELES 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35363

JUROR D061 CARRIJEAN N | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35364

JUROR D062 CORY ALAN NO| 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35365

JUROR D063 ROBERT C ORQ 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35366

JUROR D064 SANDRA OSEI- | 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35367

JUROR D065 CHRISTOPHER | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35368

JUROR D066 DESTINY BRIA | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35369

JUROR D067 JAMES DONALD 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/2019 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35370

JUROR D068 CHELSEY LESH| 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35371

JUROR D069 ALAINA J PET 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35372

JUROR D070 LUKE PAUL PE | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35373

JUROR D071 JOSEPH SCHUL| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35374

JUROR D072 SABRINA J D 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35375

JUROR D073 JANET REHA 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35376

JUROR D074 HOWARD EDWAR7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35377

JUROR D075 ANN MARIE SC | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
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JUROR D076 BELINDA MICH | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35379

JUROR D077 PAUL CLYD SH | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35380

JUROR D078 TIMOTHY PATR| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35381

JUROR D079 MICAH LEONAR| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 40819 6.00
6.00 35382

JUROR D080 KEITH EDWARD| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35383

JUROR D081 DAVID ELTON 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 40819 6.00
6.00 35384

JUROR D082 JAMES WILSON| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35385

JUROR D083 MICHAEL ALAN | 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35386

JUROR D084 JAREEN DE AN | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35387

JUROR D085 MICHAEL SWIG | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35388

JUROR D086 J MICHAEL TH 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35389

JUROR D087 QUANG HUY VU 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35390

JUROR D088 SHELBY STOCK| 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35391

JUROR D089 JAMIE DIANNE | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35392

JUROR D090 JANET WELCH | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35393

JUROR D091 CHRISTOPHER | 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35394

JUROR D092 ASONI NICOLE | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35395

JUROR D093 LIZABETH LAN | 7]2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35396

JUROR D094 TODD WILLIAM | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35397

JUROR D095 GRADY ANDERS$ 7|2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35398

JUROR D096 MICHAEL WILL | 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 6.00
6.00 35399

GRAND JUROR 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY | 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35400

GRAND JUROR 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY | 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35401

GRAND JUROR 7{2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY | 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
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GRAND JUROR 712019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35403

GRAND JUROR 712019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35404

GRAND JUROR 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35405

GRAND JUROR 712019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35406

GRAND JUROR 72019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35407

GRAND JUROR 712019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35408

GRAND JUROR 7/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:04/03/19 GRAND JURY 4/23/2019| 40319 40.00
40.00 35409

End of Juror Account Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 2,344.00

BINSWANGER GLASS #077 6/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 32919 2,600.00
2,600.00 | 348549

BROADDUS & ASSOCIATES 5/2019 001-115-203ACCT.REC.-LE/JAIL EXPANSIQFEB/2019 CONSULTING 4/3/2019| 22819 39,276.00
39,276.00 | 348550

CEASA FIRE PROTECTION 6/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 32119 1,000.00
1,000.00 | 348551

FAMILYSAFE OF TEXAS 6/2019 202-800-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SB:(4)TORNADO SHELTERS 4/3/2019| 32819 28,860.00
28,860.00 | 348552

FOAMWORKS 6/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS CH:EXP JOINTS/SIDEWLKS | 4/3/2019| 32519 5,023.71
5,023.71 | 348553

FREESE AND NICHOLS 52019 081-800-823THOROUGHFARE PLAN UPDAFERIAL PMT-RKC17363 4/3/2019| 32119 1,737.50
1,737.50 | 348554

HNTB CORPORATION 5/2019 081-800-816FM 552 HWY DESIGN THRU 2-22-19| 4/3/2019| 32019 16,700.00
16,700.00 | 348555

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 6({2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 31919 52.01

6/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 32819 78.37

6/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 32619 5.93

6/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 32919 135.03

7/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 40219 39.59

7/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 40219 4.83

7/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 40119 361.77
677.53 | 348556

INNOVATIVE TRANSPORTATI| 6|2019 081-800-410CONSULTING SERVICES MAR/19 CONSULTING 4/3/2019| 40219 20,000.00
20,000.00 | 348557

MONTGOMERY TECHNOLOGY 5|2019 001-435-800CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0IT:INSTL DOOR CRD RDRS | 4/3/2019| 12919 6,642.05
6,642.05 | 348558

NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNI | 6/2019 025-680-800CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0EM:OFFICE FURNITURE 4/3/2019| 32919 2,114.42
2,114.42 | 348559

PURSUIT SAFETY, INC. 6/2019 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SFINSTL EQUIP/#1908 4/3/2019| 32519 11,043.10

6/2019 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:IINSTL EQUIP/#1935 4/3/2019| 32519 8,570.04

6/2019 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:ADPTR/#1953 4/3/2019| 32519 144.95
19,758.09 | 348560

RAS SERVICES, INC 6/2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 31719 7,131.00
7,131.00 | 348561
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ROCKWALL FLOOR COVERING6|2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 31819 734.15
734.15 | 348562

ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 7|2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 40119 1.70
1.70 | 348563

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 6/2019 001-400-80QCAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,JAP:(1)CHAIR 4/3/2019| 32819 99.99

6/2019 001-400-80QCAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,JAP:(1)CHAIR 4/3/2019| 32819 299.99
399.98 | 348564

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRA 5/2019 081-800-818IH 30 RAMP CSJ #0009-12-214 4/3/2019| 21219 17,791.95
17,791.95 | 348565

TEXAS OPENINGS, LLC 62019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/3/2019| 32219 2,649.50
2,649.50 | 348566

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC | 6/2019 001-400-410PROFESSIONAL FEES DC:CONVERSION SVCS 4/3/2019| 31519 3,330.00
3,330.00 | 348567

BLACKLAND WATER SUPPLY| 5|2019 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:JAN WATER 4/5/2019| 21519 25.63

52019 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:FEB WATER 4/5/2019| 31119 59.51
85.14 | 348568

DIRECTV 72019 001-600-61QDPS - HIGHWAY PATROL HP:APR SERVICE 4/5/2019| 31319 94.99
94.99 | 348569

REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES 7]2019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIESAP:APR WASTE 4/5/2019| 32019 17.83

62019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAR WASTE 4/5/2019| 32619 137.44

62019 001-400-443COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAR WASTE 4/5/2019| 32619 254.28

62019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIE$SSB:MAR WASTE 4/5/2019| 32619 286.27

62019 001-400-448LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIESE:MAR WASTE 4/5/2019| 32619 713.38
1,409.20 | 348570

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 6/2019 001-131-094DUE FROM ADULT PROBATIQNNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 208.37

62019 001-415-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 15.34

62019 001-420-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 15.43

6/2019 001-425-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 35.73

62019 001-430-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 106.38

6/2019 001-435-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 88.74

62019 001-440-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 65.13

6/2019 001-450-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 67.44

62019 001-455-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 67.81

6/2019 001-460-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 127.66

62019 001-471-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 23.67

6/2019 001-472-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 17.77

62019 001-473-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 23.21

6/2019 001-474-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 22.37

62019 001-480-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 508.94

62019 001-490-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 39.65

62019 001-500-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 111.20

6/2019 001-510-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 46.29

62019 001-520-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 78.08

6/2019 001-550-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 86.26

62019 001-650-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 838.36

6/2019 001-655-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 1,040.74

62019 001-720-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 33.17

6/2019 001-760-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 184.54

62019 001-780-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 20.68

6/2019 015-955-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 64.36

62019 020-700-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 118.93

6/2019 025-680-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 23.03

6(2019 027-655-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 10.01

72019 040-480-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 2.15

6(2019 053-400-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 3.24

6/2019 057-430-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 8.37

6(2019 495-490-206UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCHUNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 0.23

7{2019 170-951-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 41.19

72019 170-952-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 27.45

62019 090-740-206UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 4/5/2019| 33119 33.95
4,205.87 | 348571
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AGENCY 405 6(2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:(25)BLOOD TESTS 4/9/2019| 32519 162.50
162.50 | 348572

COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY 7|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE:REGIST/TRUSTY 4/9/2019| 42219 50.00
50.00 | 348573

COLON, OLGA 72019 076-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:04/18/2019 PROGRAM 4/9/2019| 41819 125.00
125.00 | 348574

LEGAL AND LIABILITY RIS 72019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEF:REGIST/CHAVEZ 4/9/2019| 52819 295.00
295.00 | 348575

NORTH & EAST COUNTY JUD 7|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEO1:REGIST/SEVIER 4/9/2019| 51319 225.00
225.00 | 348576

NORTH TEXAS JPCA 72019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE4:REGIST/PARKS 4/9/2019| 32019 125.00
125.00 | 348577

STOUT, TOMI 72019 076-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:04/12/2019 PROGRAM 4/9/2019| 41219 175.00
175.00 | 348578

TDCAA 72019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:REGIST/HILL 4/9/2019| 31819 350.00
350.00 | 348579

TEXAS ASSOCIATION FOR C| 7]2019 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:DUES/ROBERTSON 4/9/2019| 40119 75.00
75.00 | 348580

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 5|2019 001-500-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS AO:DUES/WYLIE 4/9/2019| 10119 295.00
295.00 | 348581

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 7|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANGCHE3:REGIST/RUSSO 4/9/2019| 40219 200.00
200.00 | 348582

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 6|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEO:REGIST/SWEET 4/9/2019| 32719 250.00
250.00 | 348583

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ | 7]/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCH:REGIST/MORGAN 4/9/2019| 92418 150.00
150.00 | 348584

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ | 7|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCHL:REGIST/WILLIAMS 4/9/2019| 32019 100.00
100.00 | 348585

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ | 72019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEL:REGIST/JAMES 4/9/2019| 32019 100.00
100.00 | 348586

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ | 7|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCHL:REGIST/RAULSTON 4/9/2019| 32019 100.00
100.00 | 348587

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ | 7/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCH:REGIST/WHITTEN 4/9/2019| 32019 100.00
100.00 | 348588

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ | 7|2019 056-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCH:REGIST/MORGAN 4/9/2019| 32019 100.00
100.00 | 348589

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ | 7]|2019 056-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCH:REGIST/TILLEY 4/9/2019| 32019 100.00
100.00 | 348590

ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER C | 7]2019 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - $8B:ANNL INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 40119 226.50

712019 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - ARP:ANNL INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 40119 72.00

7{2019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CEH:ANNL INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 40119 110.75

72019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CCL:ANNL INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 40119 171.00

7{2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NKCH:ANNL INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 40119 424.00
1,004.25 | 348591

AGENCY 405, TX DEPT OF 5/2019 001-425-431BACKGROUND CHECKS HR:FEB BACKGROUND 4/9/2019| 22819 2.00
2.00 | 348592

AGS LANDSCAPING 6(2019 001-550-448MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTSNGOH:MAR LANDSCAPING 4/9/2019| 40119 3,152.08

62019 001-550-448MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTSAHINMAR LANDSCAPING 4/9/2019| 40119 243.75

6(2019 001-550-447TMAINTENANCE AGREEMENTSGLAMAR LANDSCAPING 4/9/2019| 40119 1,574.92

62019 001-550-446MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTSGHEMAR LANDSCAPING 4/9/2019] 40119 689.17
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6/2019 001-550-449MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT$SBSMAR LANDSCAPING 4/9/2019| 40119 660.00
62019 001-550-445MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTSAPAMAR LANDSCAPING 4/9/2019| 40119 392.92
6,712.84 | 348593
AKINS, KELLEY 6/2019 001-115-655ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST |JL:MAR MENTAL HEALTH 4/9/2019| 40119 3,569.20
62019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:MAR MENTAL HEALTH 4/9/2019| 40119 2,730.80
6,300.00 | 348594
AMAZON/GECRB 5/2019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:TONER 4/9/2019| 21219 139.99
52019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:CONTACTOR/M#15/#42 4/9/2019| 22019 59.97
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:HNDL/BITS/SPRNG ARM | 4/9/2019| 22119 46.88
5/2019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:(2)TONERS 4/9/2019| 22119 157.98
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:TRNSFRM/SCREWS 4/9/2019| 22119 73.17
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:LOCKNUTS 4/9/2019| 22719 15.60
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:(5)VALLEY FRGE FLAGS | 4/9/2019| 22719 186.90
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:SCREWS 4/9/2019| 22719 51.96
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:TX STATE FLAG 4/9/2019| 22719 49.98
5/2019 001-655-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200:LABEL MAKER 4/9/2019| 22719 36.18
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:DEFROST TIMER CNTRL| 4/9/2019| 22719 23.50
6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:(2)WALL FIXTURES 4/9/2019| 30119 338.90
6/2019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:LABEL TAPE 4/9/2019| 30119 36.29
6(2019 001-655-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JL:WEED EATER RECOIL ST 4/9/2019| 30619 9.26
1,226.56 | 348595
AMERICAN BOBTAIL INC. 6/2019 020-700-331TRANSPORTATION EQUIP RERSI#2 INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 31419 25.50
62019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAREB#12 INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 31419 40.00
6/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPARES#22 INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 31519 40.00
6(2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAREB#15 INSPECTION 4/9/2019| 31519 40.00
6/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAREBLOAD KNG INSPECTION| 4/9/2019| 31519 40.00
185.50 | 348596
ANDERSON, ASHLEY 6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:D.MORGAN JR 4/9/2019| 31819 400.00
400.00 | 348597
AREY, GARY C 5/2019 001-480-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:FY-19 JUV LAW CONF 4/9/2019| 22719 1,165.74
5/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS REGIST/AREY 4/9/2019| 22719 (250.00,
5/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS HOTEL/AREY 4/9/2019| 22719 (506.99,
5/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS MEALS/AREY 4/9/2019| 22719 (135.00,
273.75 | 348598
AUTOCRAFT SERVICE CENTE 6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:THRMST/CLNT/1528 4/9/2019| 31819 152.08
6(2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:ALGNMT/RNW SHCK/0601 4/9/2019| 31319 536.39
52019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REPAIR BMPR/PNT/1838| 4/9/2019, 20819 1,000.70
1,689.17 | 348599
BACON PLUMBING HEATING | 62019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 4/9/2019| 32619 8,505.36
8,505.36 | 348600
BAKER & TAYLOR 5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:12 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 20719 111.78
52019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:10 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22619 112.94
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 21419 25.36
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 21419 1951
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 21419 18.17
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 20719 69.65
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 20719 9.95
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 20719 9.21
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 20719 9.21
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22619 9.21
394.99 | 348601
BANDER, KAREN RN 6/2019 001-455-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:C.DUKE 4/9/2019| 32519 250.00
250.00 | 348602
BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE ME| 5|2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:JAN19 INMATE HLTH SV | 4/9/2019| 40219 18,144.83
18,144.83 | 348603
BEACOM JR,, RICHARD A 6/2019 001-455-415VISITING JUDGES' EXPENSE |DJ2:MILEAGE/MEALS 4/9/2019| 30819 353.96
353.96 | 348604
BEATY, BRUCE 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFHEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
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300.00 | 348605

BEN E. KEITH FOODS 62019 001-655-333FO0OD FOR INMATES JL:03/19/19 FOOD 4/9/2019| 31919 2,961.97

6/2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:.TOWELS 4/9/2019| 31919 138.35

62019 001-655-333FO0OD FOR INMATES JL:03/26/19 FOOD 4/9/2019| 32619 3,813.26

6/2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DSFCNT/CUPS/CLNR 4/9/2019| 32619 402.67
7,316.25 | 348606

BEST CHOICE FOOD GROUP| 6|2019 001-655-333FO0D FOR INMATES JL:03/21/19 FOOD 4/9/2019| 32119 1,559.20
1,559.20 | 348607

BIG CITY CRUSHED CONCRE| 7(2019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERB107.44 TN FLEX BASE 4/9/2019| 40219 966.96
966.96 | 348608

BLESSING, BRIAN 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:R.HERRINGTON 4/9/2019| 32819 300.00

6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.BROWN 4/9/2019| 32719 300.00

62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:R.HERRINGTON 4/9/2019| 32819 650.00
1,250.00 | 348609

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 6/2019 001-655-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200:SPRAYGUN/WAND 4/9/2019| 32119 29.98
29.98 | 348610

BORDERS & LONG OIL, INC 72019 020-700-33Q0FUEL & OIL RB:2050.00 GAL FUEL 4/9/2019| 40119 4,934.13
4,934.13 | 348611

BRACAMONTE LAW, PLLC 5/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:P.C.S. 4/9/2019| 22819 1,215.00

5/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:P.C.S. 4/9/2019| 22819 110.00

62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:T.ADKISSON 4/9/2019| 32119 500.00

62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:C.EICHER 4/9/2019| 32119 650.00

62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:R.HILL 4/9/2019| 32119 650.00

62019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:T.BLOODSOE 4/9/2019| 32219 550.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.A. 4/9/2019| 32519 200.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:T.ADKISSON 4/9/2019| 32119 175.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:W.B. 4/9/2019| 32919 200.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:T.H.W. 4/9/2019| 31419 200.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:B.B. 4/9/2019| 32119 200.00

72019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:E.C.,C.C..G.C. 4/9/2019| 40119 341.00

6/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:J.C.,J.M.,A.C..M.M. 4/9/2019] 32919 116.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:K.F.JR 4/9/2019| 40119 250.00

72019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:R.INMON 4/9/2019| 40119 500.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:G.S. 4/9/2019| 40119 637.50

712019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:G.L. 4/9/2019| 40119 512.50
7,007.00 | 348612

BRODART CO. 52019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:9 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22719 159.37

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22219 39.07

52019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22719 1391

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22719 21.39

52019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:15 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22719 248.77

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22819 122.90

52019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:19 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22019 277.07

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22019 13.91

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22019 46.27

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22019 56.20

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22019 9.58

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22019 8.79

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22019 71.23

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22019 63.61

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 21419 26.36

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:47 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22619 724.08

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:10 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22219 161.96

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22219 26.36

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22619 94.95

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22019 13.19

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 22719 15.80

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 22719 65.06

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:9 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 21919 205.21

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 30519 14.92

6/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 30519 29.34

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:19 BOOKS 4/9/2019| 30719 367.45

6/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/9/2019| 30719 11.39

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:15 BOOKS 4/9/2019] 30519 240.31




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period April 1, through April 30, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME | PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE |PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #
3,148.45 | 348613
CHANEY PAPER, INC. 6(2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:SNTZR/WIPES/TPAPER 4/9/2019| 31819 312.50
62019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:TPAPER/CAN LINERS 4/9/2019| 32519 327.00
72019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:SPRY RFLL/CLRX/TPAPR| 4/9/2019| 40119 337.00
976.50 | 348614
CHARM-TEX 62019 001-655-301INMATE SUPPLIES JL:FASTENERS 4/9/2019| 31519 82.18
82.18 | 348615
CHECKMATE EMBROIDERY | 6/2019 001-624-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |C4:EMBROIDERY 4/9/2019| 31919 40.00
40.00 | 348616
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS AUTQ 6/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:INSPECTION/0134 4/9/2019| 32719 25.50
25.50 | 348617
CITIBANK 62019 001-435-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT:AMAZON PRIME 4/9/2019| 42819 128.82
62019 001-435-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT.GOOGLE STORAGE 4/9/2019| 42819 104.99
6(2019 001-520-310POSTAGE EXPENSE TO:TITLE BOXES 4/9/2019| 42819 198.45
432.26 | 348618
CITIBANK 6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJEBOOD/RICO 4/9/2019| 42819 9.89
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJIEHOTEL/RICO 4/9/2019| 42819 130.01
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJEBOOD/RICO 4/9/2019| 42819 15.54
155.44 | 348619
CITIBANK 6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE4:AIRFARE/PARKS 4/9/2019| 42819 431.68
6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE4:HOTEL/PARKS 4/9/2019| 42819 650.56
6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEF:REGIST/BURKS 4/9/2019| 42819 9.20
1,091.44 | 348620
CITIBANK 6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATEBOOD/EDWARDS 4/9/2019| 42819 13.16
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJEEHOTEL/EDWARDS 4/9/2019| 42819 102.13
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATEBOOD/EDWARDS 4/9/2019| 42819 8.00
6/2019 001-650-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@F:TINT READER 4/9/2019| 42819 59.95
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATEBOOD/EDWARDS/YOUNG 4/9/2019| 42819 22.91
206.15 | 348621
CITIBANK 6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJESIRFARE/YOUNG 4/9/2019| 42819 428.59
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJESIRFARE/MITCHELL 4/9/2019| 42819 428.59
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJESIRFARE/INMATE 4/9/2019| 42819 229.30
6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEO:HOTEL/SWEET 4/9/2019| 42819 152.95
6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJESIRFARE/INMATE 4/9/2019| 42819 229.30
1,468.73 | 348622
CITIBANK 52019 001-550-453MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT RERACORE RFEND 4/9/2019| 32819 (237.50,
52019 001-550-453MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT RERACORE RFND 4/9/2019| 32819 (570.00,
5/2019 001-400-80QCAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,JMO:TABLE CART 4/9/2019| 32819 717.95
6/2019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CEH:LIGHT GEL SHEETS 4/9/2019| 42819 65.92
6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCHO:REGIST/COMPTON 4/9/2019| 42819 719.00
695.37 | 348623
CITIBANK 6/2019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:(100) POCKET PLANRS 4/9/2019| 42819 189.66
6/2019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:REGIST/BOEDECKER 4/9/2019| 42819 50.00
6/2019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:REGIST/MOORE 4/9/2019| 42819 50.00
6(2019 001-425-430RECRUITING ADS HR:FB ADVERTISE BOOST | 4/9/2019| 42819 100.00
389.66 | 348624
CITIBANK 6/2019 001-455-333BOARD FOR JURORS DJ2:JUROR/FOOD 4/9/2019| 42819 91.93
91.93 | 348625
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS PHAR | 5/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:INMATE STOCK MEDS 4/9/2019| 22819 3,961.51
3,961.51 | 348626
COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY 6]2019 001-655-500TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:COURSE/STRANGE 4/9/2019| 32219 175.00
62019 001-650-500TRAVEL & TRAINING SF:COURSE/SAUCEDA 4/9/2019| 32219 135.00
310.00 | 348627
COMEAU, HELEN PH.D 6/2019 001-655-403PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFRIC.EVAL/E.M. 4/9/2019| 32519 200.00
6/2019 001-655-403PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFRIC.EVAL/B.R. 4/9/2019| 32619 200.00
712019 001-655-403PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFRIC.EVAL/J.H. 4/9/2019] 40119 200.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period April 1, through April 30, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME | PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE |PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #
600.00 | 348628
COMPLETE MAILING PARTNE 6/2019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS GG:LABELS 4/9/2019| 32319 56.00
56.00 | 348629
COWBOY CLEANERS 5/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:NOV-DEC CLNG 4/9/2019| 30819 388.00
5/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:JAN-FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 526.50
5/2019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION (JEBAN-FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 135.50
5/2019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QEROV-DEC CLNG 4/9/2019| 30819 130.00
1,180.00 | 348630
COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 62019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAREB7 DUMP TRK TIRES 4/9/2019| 32519 2,518.25
2,518.25 | 348631
CRANE, KATHERINE MS, LP | 7|2019 170-956-750COMMUNITY BASED PROGRINJS:MAR19 PREV COUNSEL | 4/9/2019| 40119 4,625.00
62019 015-955-750COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:MAR19 COUNSELING 4/9/2019| 40119 1,250.00
5,875.00 | 348632
DAVIS & STANTON 6(2019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QEBARS 4/9/2019| 32719 99.00
99.00 | 348633
DEERE CREDIT, INC. 7{2019 020-700-825CAPITAL LEASES RB:04/19 MTR GRADER 4/9/2019| 32419 3,083.71
3,083.71 | 348634
DEMASI, LEIGH E. 6/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:G.OLDFIELD 4/9/2019| 32119 550.00
62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:M.MILLIKEN 4/9/2019| 30719 500.00
62019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:K.CALLAWAY 4/9/2019| 32119 500.00
62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:A.MATSON 4/9/2019| 32819 850.00
2,400.00 | 348635
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S FEE | 7]2019 001-480-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:BENCH BAR CONF 4/9/2019| 40219 1,360.00
7{2019 001-480-491INVESTIGATION CASES DA:CERT CRIMINAL COPIES 4/9/2019| 40219 44.00
1,404.00 | 348636
DOLESE BROS. CO. 6/2019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERBEB6.33 TN #3 COVER 4/9/2019| 32719 414.16
414.16 | 348637
DUNN, MITCHELL H., M.D. 6/2019 001-400-392INMATE MENTAL EVALUATIONS:EVAL/M.M. 4/9/2019| 31919 840.00
6/2019 001-455-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:EVAL/IL.K. 4/9/2019| 32019 960.00
1,800.00 | 348638
EAKER LAW FIRM 62019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:T.T.,G.M.,C.M. 4/9/2019| 32519 7,000.00
62019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:T.T.,G.M.,C.M. 4/9/2019| 32519 5,018.75
62019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:M.S.H.S.,C.S.,J.S. 4/9/2019| 32519 300.00
12,318.75 | 348639
EVANS, ELAINE 62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:P.CASTLEBERRY 4/9/2019| 31419 500.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:E.PEREZ 4/9/2019| 32119 300.00
6/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:C.MORALES-SOTO 4/9/2019| 32819 500.00
1,300.00 | 348640
EWERT, JEREMY Q 62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:C.COX 4/9/2019| 32119 500.00
500.00 | 348641
FEDEX 6/2019 001-650-310POSTAGE EXPENSE SF:1 SHIPPING 4/9/2019| 32119 11.15
11.15 | 348642
FEDEX 6(2019 001-655-310POSTAGE EXPENSE JL:8 SHIPPING 4/9/2019| 32119 233.47
233.47 | 348643
FICHTEL, SUZANNE E. 6/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:J.TALLEY 4/9/2019| 31919 1,750.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.E. 4/9/2019| 32719 200.00
6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:R.WILLIAMS 4/9/2019| 31819 300.00
6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:C.MOTLEY 4/9/2019| 31819 500.00
6/2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:A.ERVIN JR 4/9/2019| 32819 650.00
3,400.00 | 348644
FIRMIN'S OFFICE CITY 5/2019 001-420-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CO:STORAGE BOX 4/9/2019| 11119 73.69
62019 001-460-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DC:10 CT COPY PAPER 4/9/2019| 32019 309.50
6(2019 001-760-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CL:LABELS 4/9/2019| 30419 26.07
62019 001-760-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CL:4 CRTDGS 4/9/2019] 30519 761.32




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period April 1, through April 30, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME | PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #

6/2019 001-760-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CL:TONER 4/9/2019| 31219 56.62

62019 001-420-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CO:STAPLER 4/9/2019| 32219 72.31

6/2019 001-520-3000FFICE SUPPLIES TO:5 CT COPY PAPER 4/9/2019| 31819 154.75

62019 001-430-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CC:DSNFCT SPRAY/BNDRS| 4/9/2019| 32519 27.80

6/2019 001-430-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CC:6 CT COPY PAPER 4/9/2019| 32619 185.70

62019 015-955-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JS:PENS/FLDRS 4/9/2019| 31819 45.83

6(2019 001-473-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J3:1 CT COPY PAPER 4/9/2019| 30619 30.95

62019 001-473-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J3:CALCULATOR/PLNR 4/9/2019| 30819 37.79

6(2019 001-621-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CIL:INK/ENVELOPES 4/9/2019| 32719 36.38

62019 001-460-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DC:TAPE/ENVLPS/BATTERIE 4/9/2019| 32719 32.50

6(2019 001-760-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CL:3 BOXES ENVELOPES 4/9/2019| 30419 32.04

5/2019 001-450-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DJ:FOLDERS/BINDERS 4/9/2019| 10219 57.09

5/2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:DVDS/SLVS/CNND AIR 4/9/2019| 22719 238.10

5/2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:MESH BSKT/PENS 4/9/2019| 22819 39.96

6(2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:LABELS 4/9/2019| 30419 29.00

62019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:SHT PRTCTR/LBLS/GDE$ 4/9/2019| 30819 162.45

6(2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:FLE JCKTS/LBLS/FILES | 4/9/2019| 31819 521.79

62019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:BOXES/LGL PADS 4/9/2019| 32019 159.53

6(2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:(4)INK CARTRIDGES 4/9/2019| 32119 412.84

62019 001-425-3000FFICE SUPPLIES HR:CERT HLDRS/PSH PINS | 4/9/2019| 32219 23.43

6/2019 090-740-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IH:1 CT PAPER 4/9/2019| 32619 30.95

62019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:FLE JCKTS/DVDS/PDS 4/9/2019| 32719 262.69

6/2019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:15 CT PAPER 4/9/2019| 32819 464.25

62019 001-510-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CT:FLDRS/PPR/RLL/TAPE 4/9/2019| 32919 207.66

712019 001-474-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J4:ENVLP/FLAGS/PENS 4/9/2019| 40119 99.70
4,592.69 | 348645

FLANNERY, LINDA 62019 001-415-500TRAVEL & TRAINING VA:CNGRSS/CVSO/VSO 4/9/2019| 31919 183.04
183.04 | 348646

FLETCHER COUNSELING,ING 6]2019 015-955-75COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:MAR19 COUNSELING 4/9/2019| 40119 880.00
880.00 | 348647

FLORES, MARIA 62019 001-510-500TRAVEL & TRAINING CT:MAR LCL MILEAGE 4/9/2019| 32919 63.80
63.80 | 348648

GILBERT, MARY ANN 72019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348649

GOT YOU COVERED WORKWEA|2019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PANTS 4/9/2019| 11519 127.98

52019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PANTS 4/9/2019| 11519 63.99

52019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PANTS/ALT 4/9/2019| 11519 65.99

52019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PNTS/SHRTS/PTCHS 4/9/2019| 12219 122.73

5[2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:SHIRTS 4/9/2019| 22819 123.97
504.66 | 348650

GRAINGER 52019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:FLOODLIGHTS 4/9/2019] 22119 355.20
355.20 | 348651

GREATAMERICA LEASING COQ 7/2019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS CH:APR POSTAGE 4/9/2019| 31819 190.00

712019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS LE:APR POSTAGE 4/9/2019| 31819 190.00

7|2019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS SB:APR POSTAGE 4/9/2019| 32519 190.00

82019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS NCH:MAY POSTAGE 4/9/2019| 40119 587.52

8/2019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS NCH:PROPERTY TAX 4/9/2019| 40119 284.63
1,442.15 | 348652

GROUP ELITE SERVICE INC | 5|2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:REPAIR WASHER/DRYER 4/9/2019| 21919 912.50
912.50 | 348653

GT DISTRIBUTORS - AUSTI 6/2019 001-621-336AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIES C1:AMMO 4/9/2019| 31919 19.95

6/2019 001-621-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |C1:SHIRT/EMBDRY 4/9/2019| 31919 52.99

6/2019 001-624-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |C4:PANTS/ALT 4/9/2019| 31919 55.79

6/2019 001-202-552LEOSE CONST 2 SCHOOLS &|TR:AMMO 4/9/2019| 31919 258.97

6/2019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PNTS/SHRTS/EMBDRY 4/9/2019| 31919 247.95

6/2019 001-655-333UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QEFCASES/CARRIER 4/9/2019| 31419 107.97
743.62 | 348654

GUSSIO, KRISTY A. 6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.PANIAGUA 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00
300.00 | 348655

HAGEN, BILLY 7/2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019] 31519 300.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
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300.00 | 348656

HANNON, PATRICK T 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFHIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348657

HESTER, MARIA ROSA 6/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ2:03/07/19 4/9/2019| 30719 150.00

6/2019 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ:03/07/19 4/9/2019| 30719 150.00

62019 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|CAL:03/07/19 4/9/2019| 30719 150.00

6/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ2:03/14/19 4/9/2019| 31419 225.00

6/2019 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ:03/14/19 4/9/2019| 31419 225.00

6/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ2:03/21/19 4/9/2019| 32119 150.00

6/2019 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ:03/21/19 4/9/2019| 32119 150.00

6/2019 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|CAL:03/21/19 4/9/2019| 32119 150.00

6/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ2:03/28/19 4/9/2019| 32819 225.00

6/2019 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ:03/28/19 4/9/2019| 32819 225.00
1,800.00 | 348658

HILLARD, FRANCINE 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348659

HOLLOWAY, RICHARD L. 712019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348660

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 72019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - C8H:BOLT 4/9/2019| 40219 2.10

712019 001-550-37QTOOLS MO:HAMMER BIT 4/9/2019| 40219 10.61

7{2019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CEBH:NYLON TIES 4/9/2019| 40219 12.10

712019 001-550-303SHOP SUPPLIES MO:MASONRY WHEEL 4/9/2019| 40119 2.52

62019 001-550-37QTOOLS MO:MOULDING JIG 4/9/2019| 32519 18.88

6/2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCH:CHNG TBLE SCREWS | 4/9/2019| 32619 2.36

62019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:TRUCK BOX/456 4/9/2019| 32219 24.29

6/2019 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - ARP:ELECTRICAL SUPLS 4/9/2019| 32119 56.35

62019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - C8H:ELECTRICAL SUPLS 4/9/2019| 32219 34.82

62019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CEH:ELECTRICAL SUPLS 4/9/2019| 32019 17.77

62019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - C8H:ELECTRICAL SUPLS 4/9/2019| 31919 1381
195.61 | 348661

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 6]2019 001-655-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JL:TRACTOR/BATTERY/CORE4/9/2019| 31419 56.97

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:PIPE/GLUE 4/9/2019| 31919 17.98

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:SHEETROCK/ROLLERS | 4/9/2019| 32519 66.79

6(2019 001-655-37QTOOLS JL:(2) HAMMER DRILL KIT 4/9/2019| 32919 498.00

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:TOILET PPR HOLDER 4/9/2019] 32919 13.98

6(2019 001-655-37QTOOLS JL:ROTARY TOOL 4/9/2019| 32919 79.00

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:CLNG/SHOP SUPLS 4/9/2019] 32919 356.43

6(2019 001-655-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JL:TRAILER HITCH 4/9/2019| 32919 8.69

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:LESS SALES TAX 4/9/2019] 32919 (33.85

5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:VLVE BOX/ADPTRS/BULB 4/9/2019| 21519 321.94

52019 001-655-370TOOLS JL:RAKE/PICK AXE 4/9/2019| 21519 34.96

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:GLOVES/GLUE/BULBS 4/9/2019| 31419 105.50

6/2019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:AAA BATTERIES 4/9/2019| 31419 15.98

6(2019 001-655-37QTOOLS JL:UTLTY BLADES/PICK ST | 4/9/2019| 32919 20.94

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:HEX NUTS/SCREWS 4/9/2019| 32919 291

62019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PLUMBING SUPLS 4/9/2019| 31519 30.62
1,596.84 | 348662

HUCKABY, WILMA L. 712019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348663

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES| 5|2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 DVD 4/9/2019| 22419 9.53
9.53 | 348664

INTERLINGUA USA 5/2019 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|CAL:1 DAY 4/9/2019| 12819 576.36
576.36 | 348665

IRON MOUNTAIN 5/2019 057-430-408INDEXING/SCANNING CC:NOV18 INDEXING SVC 4/9/2019/113018 4,544.61

52019 057-430-408INDEXING/SCANNING CC:DEC18 INDEXING SVC 4/9/2019/123118 2,503.06

5/2019 057-430-408INDEXING/SCANNING CC:JAN INDEXING SVC 4/9/2019| 13119 1,897.91

5/2019 057-430-408INDEXING/SCANNING CC:.FEB INDEXING SVC 4/9/2019| 22819 1,796.83

6/2019 057-430-40$INDEXING/SCANNING CC:MAR INDEXING SVC 4/9/2019| 33119 2,311.54

7|2019 057-430-408INDEXING/SCANNING CC:APR-JUN MICROFILM SV 4/9/2019| 33119 456.02
13,509.97 | 348666
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JOHN R. KENNEDY, PYS.D 6(2019 015-955-710PSYCHOLOGICALS JS:MAR19 PSYCH EVAL 4/9/2019| 32019 450.00
450.00 | 348667
KARR, DAVID 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348668
KELLY, BARBARA JEAN 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFHIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348669
KILGORE, CHRIS 5/2019 001-400-410PROFESSIONAL FEES GG:NO REFUSAL WKND 4/9/2019/123118 60.00
60.00 | 348670
KNIGHT, JOHNNIE 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFHIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348671
KUHLMAN, CAROLYN M. 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348672
LACY, WAYNE D 6(2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:S.ALEXANDER 4/9/2019| 31919 550.00
62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:P.ESCALANTE 4/9/2019| 32819 500.00
712019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:H.BROWN 4/9/2019| 40219 550.00
1,600.00 | 348673
LARAMORE, KELLY B 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348674
LAW FIRM OF PATRICK SHO | 6]2019 001-455-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:C.DUKE 4/9/2019| 32519 1,500.00
1,500.00 | 348675
LAW OFFICE OF BLAKELEY 62019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2.T.T.,G.M.,C.M.,J.M. 4/9/2019| 32219 4,525.00
4,525.00 | 348676
LAW OFFICE OF DANIELLE 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:I.PINA 4/9/2019| 31419 400.00
62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:J.HAYGOOD 4/9/2019| 32819 650.00
1,050.00 | 348677
LAW OFFICE OF SHERIDAN 6/2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:L.STUART 4/9/2019| 32819 950.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:L.STUART 4/9/2019| 32819 600.00
1,550.00 | 348678
LAW OFFICE OF TOM NOWAK 6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNREYAL:R.GARAY 4/9/2019| 32819 500.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.LOPEZ 4/9/2019| 31419 400.00
6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:M.AKIN JR 4/9/2019| 31419 300.00
62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:A.LATHAM 4/9/2019| 32819 750.00
6/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:J.LUMMUS 4/9/2019| 32819 500.00
2,450.00 | 348679
LEXISNEXIS 62019 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:MAR INTERNET 4/9/2019| 33119 72.00
72.00 | 348680
LOFLAND, WILLIAM B 6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.STONEKING 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:A.MONJARAZ 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:D.TAPP 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
900.00 | 348681
LYNCH, CHRISTOPHER 62019 001-490-500TRAVEL & TRAINING EA:CERA CONF/LYNCH 4/9/2019| 32319 4,525.03
6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEA:LESS REGIST/INLOW 4/9/2019| 32319 (1,476.00
6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEA:LESS REGIST/LYNCH 4/9/2019| 32319 (1,476.00
1,573.03 | 348682
MAGNESS, JOE DAVID 6/2019 001-424-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CO4:INK CRTDGE 4/9/2019| 32519 123.39
6(2019 001-424-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CO4:LESS SALES TAX 4/9/2019| 32519 (9.40)
113.99 | 348683
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 52019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 4/9/2019| 22719 216.96
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 4/9/2019| 22819 164.20
5/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 4/9/2019| 21819 376.86
6(2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 4/9/2019| 31319 77.73
62019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 4/9/2019| 32719 262.02
1,097.77 | 348684
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MASSAR, ANTONIOS B. 6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:B.JOHNSON 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.PHYTHIAN llI 4/9/2019| 31519 500.00
6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:D.SMITH 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
1,100.00 | 348685
MASSAR, BERNARD A. 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:D.JACKSON 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00
6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:A.WILSON 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00
62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:J.WALLACE 4/9/2019| 32819 1,150.00
1,750.00 | 348686
MBN PRINTING, INC. 6(2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:BSNS CARDS/NEW 4/9/2019| 32719 160.00
62019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:BSNS CARDS/KIRLIN 4/9/2019| 31219 160.00
320.00 | 348687
METCALF, KATHERINE LEE 6(2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:J.M.M.V.,M.A.M. 4/9/2019| 32219 6,000.00
6,000.00 | 348688
MIDWEST TAPE 62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:10 DVDS 4/9/2019| 30119 345.15
345.15 | 348689
MILLER, SYLVIAN 712019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348690
MILLER, TIFFANY L. 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:S.RASBERRY 4/9/2019| 31519 400.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:V.A.S.F. 4/9/2019| 32719 200.00
6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:B.MORGAN 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
900.00 | 348691
MODERN CLEANERS 52019 001-624-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |C4:FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 3.54
5/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF.JAN-FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 342.68
52019 001-455-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |DJ2:FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 72.80
5/2019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION (JEBAN-FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 317.28
52019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QERESS SALES TAX 4/9/2019| 31519 (7.04)
5/2019 001-621-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |C1:JAN-FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 18.93
52019 059-400-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |CS:JAN-FEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 66.56
5[2019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QEFEB CLNG 4/9/2019| 31519 194.48
5/2019 001-480-495UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE |DA:JAN TABLECLTH CLNG | 4/9/2019| 30119 24.96
5(2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:OCT CLNG 4/9/2019| 30119 46.80
52019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QEOCT-JAN CLNG 4/9/2019| 30119 667.36
5(2019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QERESS SALES TAX 4/9/2019| 30119 (2.80)
1,745.55 | 348692
MONTGOMERY TECHNOLOGJY 62019 059-400-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |CS:CAMERA REPAIRS 4/9/2019| 32119 747.84
747.84 | 348693
MORENO, SHERRI J 62019 001-500-500TRAVEL & TRAINING AO:MAR LCL MILEAGE 4/9/2019| 31919 4.41
52019 001-500-500TRAVEL & TRAINING AO:JAN/FEB LCL MILEAGE | 4/9/2019| 31919 11.02
15.43 | 348694
MOSELEY LAW FIRM, PLLC 62019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:C.TURNER 4/9/2019| 32819 500.00
500.00 | 348695
MURPHY, AMANDA 6/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:C.JOHNSON 4/9/2019| 31419 850.00
6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:Z.BYRD 4/9/2019| 32819 700.00
62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:W.BROWN 4/9/2019| 32119 300.00
6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:F.VENCES-LOPEZ 4/9/2019| 32119 400.00
6/2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:Z.BYRD 4/9/2019| 32819 500.00
2,750.00 | 348696
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC | 6/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:HANDLES 4/9/2019| 31919 35.80
35.80 | 348697
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY] 6]2019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIOBS:POLE RENTAL 2019 4/9/2019| 32619 433.70
433.70 | 348698
OTTO, MARY ANN 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFHIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348699
PERRONE LAW FIRM, PLLC 62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:B.C. 4/9/2019| 31919 197.50
6(2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:L.B.,B.B. 4/9/2019| 32119 272.50
62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:B.J. 4/9/2019| 32619 1,402.50
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1,872.50 | 348700
PETRA INDUSTRIES INC 6/2019 001-650-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@8F:HEADPHONE 4/9/2019| 32719 10.99
62019 001-650-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS SF.CABLE 4/9/2019| 32719 11.97
22.96 | 348701
PROTOCALL 6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:A/C REPAIRS #35 4/9/2019| 31419 280.00
280.00 | 348702
PURSUIT SAFETY, INC. 6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:COMPLETE STRIP/1417 | 4/9/2019| 31319 947.50
6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:COMPLETE STRIP/1370 | 4/9/2019| 31819 947.50
62019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:COMPLETE STRIP/1416 | 4/9/2019| 31819 947.50
6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:COMPLETE STRIP/1336 | 4/9/2019| 31919 947.50
62019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RMV RADAR/1805 4/9/2019| 32519 127.50
6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RMNT GUN RACK/1953 | 4/9/2019| 32519 255.00
4,172.50 | 348703
RASCOE, KATHRYN 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348704
RAY HUBBARD POSTAL CENT 6/2019 001-435-310POSTAGE EXPENSE IT:1 SHIPPING 4/9/2019| 32919 10.10
10.10 | 348705
RAYBURN COUNTRY ELECTRI 7|2019 001-650-456RADIO TOWER LEASE SF:APR TOWER LEASE 4/9/2019| 40119 460.70
460.70 | 348706
RECORDED BOOKS, LLC 52019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2CD'S 4/9/2019| 22519 126.61
5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2CD'S 4/9/2019| 22119 136.84
6/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1CD 4/9/2019| 30119 39.99
303.44 | 348707
ROBERT C BENJAMIN 62019 001-455-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:C.DUKE 4/9/2019| 32519 2,377.46
2,377.46 | 348708
ROCKWALL COUNTY 712019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
72019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
72019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
1,800.00 | 348709
ROCKWALL COUNTY DISTRIC 6]2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:RMBRSE PYMNT FEE 4/9/2019| 32019 32.97
32.97 | 348710
ROCKWALL COUNTY HELPING 7|2019 090-740-650PHYSICIAN IH:M.A.M. 4/9/2019| 21219 51.80
712019 090-740-65Q0PHYSICIAN IH:M.A.M. 4/9/2019| 21319 51.80
712019 090-740-650PHYSICIAN IH:M.A.M. 4/9/2019| 21419 51.80
712019 090-740-65Q0PHYSICIAN IH:M.A.M. 4/9/2019| 21519 51.80
712019 090-740-650PHYSICIAN IH:D.L.W. 4/9/2019| 21819 46.73
712019 090-740-65Q0PHYSICIAN IH:J.W.J. 4/9/2019/121018 10.07
72019 090-740-650PHYSICIAN IH:D.L.W. 4/9/2019| 21119 10.07
274.07 | 348711
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU 6/2019 001-450-488GRAND JURORS DJ:03/20/19 GRAND JURY 4/9/2019| 32019 180.00
6(2019 001-455-488GRAND JURORS DJ2:03/20/19 GRAND JURY | 4/9/2019| 32019 180.00
6/2019 001-474-483JURORS J4:03/21/2019 JURY DUTY 4/9/2019| 32119 126.00
486.00 | 348712
ROCKWALL DONUTS 6(2019 001-450-333BOARD FOR JURORS DJ:JURY DONUTS 4/9/2019| 32019 19.40
72019 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:JURY DONUTS 4/9/2019| 40319 7.00
26.40 | 348713
ROCKWALL OFFICE SUPPLY,| 6]2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:NOTARY BOOK 4/9/2019| 32219 13.49
6/2019 001-480-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DA:NOTARY STAMP/RICE 4/9/2019| 32119 30.95
6(2019 001-520-3000FFICE SUPPLIES TO:2 STAMPS 4/9/2019| 32119 92.85
137.29 | 348714
ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 712019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:CAULK/LOCK 4/9/2019| 40119 33.92
6(2019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:KEYS 4/9/2019| 32919 7.17
62019 001-650-37QTOOLS SF:TOOL BAG 4/9/2019] 32919 11.99
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6(2019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:KEYS 4/9/2019| 32919 7.17

62019 001-650-370TOOLS SF:SCRWDRVR/BIT SETS 4/9/2019| 31919 124.98

6(2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:BOLTS 4/9/2019| 32219 4.58

62019 001-550-305SHOP SUPPLIES MO:EXT CORD/BIT 4/9/2019| 32119 27.98

6(2019 001-550-305SHOP SUPPLIES MO:BIT 4/9/2019| 32719 32.99

62019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:KEY 4/9/2019| 32019 2.39

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:PAINT TRAY/BRUSHES 4/9/2019| 31819 29.93
283.10 | 348715

ROHLF, DAVID E. 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:C.E. 4/9/2019| 32719 200.00
200.00 | 348716

RYAN K. LEE ATTORNEY AT | 6]2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:P.FOUST 4/9/2019| 32119 500.00

62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:M.VAUGHN 4/9/2019| 32119 550.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:R.GRUNER 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.GARZA 4/9/2019| 32519 400.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:A.THRASH 4/9/2019| 40219 500.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:K.CLOPTON 4/9/2019| 40219 950.00
3,200.00 | 348717

SANSOM, TED 62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:D.URBANSKI 4/9/2019| 32119 750.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.G. 4/9/2019| 32519 200.00
950.00 | 348718

SAVAGE, GINA 52019 001-480-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:FY'19 JUV LAW CONF 4/9/2019| 22719 924.45

5/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS REGIST/SAVAGE | 4/9/2019| 22719 (250.00,

5/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS HOTEL/SAVAGE 4/9/2019| 22719 (253.50

5/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS MEALS/SAVAGE 4/9/2019| 22719 (135.00,
285.95 | 348719

SCHULZ, KURT 712019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348720

SHERIFF'S OPERATING ACC | 6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REGIST/0843 4/9/2019| 30719 8.25

6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REGIST/6070 4/9/2019| 32119 8.25

6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REGIST/5991 4/9/2019| 32619 8.25

6/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REGIST/3154 4/9/2019] 32919 8.25

6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REGIST/0589 4/9/2019| 32919 8.25
41.25 | 348721

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., T 6/2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NKCH:PAINT 4/9/2019| 31819 20.95
20.95 | 348722

SIMMONS,CHASE AARON 7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:C.CAPELAND 4/9/2019| 40219 500.00
500.00 | 348723

SIRCHIE 6/2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF.TESTS/FNGRPRNT BNDRS4/9/2019| 32019 296.34
296.34 | 348724

SOURCES UNLIMITED 62019 001-455-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:C.DUKE 4/9/2019| 32519 1,000.00
1,000.00 | 348725

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 6/2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:R/A BOOK BINDING 4/9/2019| 32919 60.72
60.72 | 348726

STAR TRANSIT (FORMERLY | 7|2019 001-740-485STAR TRANSIT(FORMERLY KARV:APR19 TRANSPORT SVCS1/9/2019| 31519 3,173.33
3,173.33 | 348727

STRIDE SERVICES LLC 52019 015-955-710PSYCHOLOGICALS JS:ASSMNTS/COUNSELING| 4/9/2019| 10719 200.00

5/2019 015-955-750COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:ASSMNTS/COUNSELING| 4/9/2019| 10719 680.00
880.00 | 348728

SUNRISE PACKAGING INCOR 5|2019 001-760-303LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:CD COVERS 4/9/2019| 22619 217.18
217.18 | 348729

SWEET, KIM 6/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEO:LESS HOTEL/SWEET 4/9/2019| 32119 (152.95,

62019 001-520-500TRAVEL & TRAINING TO:DFW RGNL MTG/SWEET| 4/9/2019| 32119 251.71
98.76 | 348730

TAYLOR, ROBERT 5/2019 001-460-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DC:FEB LCL MILEAGE 4/9/2019| 22819 13.92
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13.92 | 348731

TBC RETAIL GROUP - DALL 6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:BLB/SENSOR/INSP/0801 | 4/9/2019| 32019 128.38

6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRE/1622 4/9/2019| 32719 156.98
285.36 | 348732

TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUN | 7/2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/BREZIK 4/9/2019| 40119 55.00

7|2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/CALDWELL 4/9/2019| 40119 60.00

7|2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/GROSS 4/9/2019| 40119 50.00

7{2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUESI/LINES 4/9/2019| 40119 50.00

7|2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/MORRIS 4/9/2019| 40119 55.00

7{2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/PIERSON 4/9/2019| 40119 50.00

7|2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/SAVAGE 4/9/2019| 40119 60.00

7{2019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/SHELL 4/9/2019| 40119 60.00

62019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/MCDERMOTT 4/9/2019| 30119 50.00

62019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/JOHNSON 4/9/2019| 30119 50.00

62019 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/ALMAND 4/9/2019| 30119 60.00
600.00 | 348733

TEXAS HEALTH PRESBYTERI| 7/2019 090-740-655HOSPITAL-INPATIENT IH:M.A.M. 4/9/2019| 12919 15,265.46
15,265.46 | 348734

TEXAS MATERIAL GROUP, | | 6/2019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATHRE10.71 HOT MIX 4/9/2019| 32619 664.02

6/2019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERB\[Z.99 HOT MIX 4/9/2019| 32119 775.03
1,439.05 | 348735

THE BRIDGE SCHOOL, INC. 8/2019 170-956-750COMMUNITY BASED PROGRI|JS:ONLINE COURSES 4/9/2019| 40219 1,400.00
1,400.00 | 348736

THE WHITE LAW FIRM 62019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:B.M.W. 4/9/2019| 32019 475.00
475.00 | 348737

TIM SOMMERS LAW FIRM, P | 6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:T.COLBERT 4/9/2019| 32119 300.00
300.00 | 348738

TKE CORP-THYSSENKRUPP E 62019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - QCL:SVC CALL/PHONE ELVTR 4/9/2019| 32719 329.69

72019 001-550-448MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTENGH:Q2 MAINT/ELEVATOR | 4/9/2019| 40119 3,339.00

712019 001-550-4435MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT$ARAQ2 MAINT/ELEVATOR 4/9/2019| 40119 447.00

72019 001-550-446MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT$GHEQ2 MAINT/ELEVATOR 4/9/2019| 40119 447.00

712019 001-550-447TMAINTENANCE AGREEMENT$GL3Q2 MAINT/ELEVATOR 4/9/2019| 40119 894.00
5,456.69 | 348739

TODD'S TOWING, INC. 6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TOWING/1753 4/9/2019| 31419 25.00
25.00 | 348740

TOKUZ, BARBARA L CSR,RD | 62019 001-480-405REPORTER'S RECORDS DA:TRANSCRIPT/2-17-0788 | 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00
300.00 | 348741

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT | 6/2019 056-400-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J2:MAR SEARCHES 4/9/2019| 40119 110.00
110.00 | 348742

TRUSTY, ROSARIO 712019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCGE2:MILEAGE/TRUSTY 4/9/2019| 42219 41.76
41.76 | 348743

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (CM 7|2019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS NCH:APR POSTAGE 4/9/2019| 40119 4,000.00
4,000.00 | 348744

U-RENT IT SALES & SERVI 6/2019 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:SCISSR LIFT/HTR RNTL | 4/9/2019| 32519 552.44
552.44 | 348745

ULINE 6(2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:ABSORBENT 4/9/2019| 32819 162.60

6/2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:BAGS/CABLE TIES 4/9/2019| 32119 135.61
298.21 | 348746

UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 6(2019 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:03/21/19 CLNG 4/9/2019| 32119 200.78
200.78 | 348747

UNIFORM SOLUTIONS 62019 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QERATTACH EMBLEMS 4/9/2019| 32219 14.00
14.00 | 348748

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCI | 62019 001-435-330GAS, OIL & MAINT IT:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 55.12

62019 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019] 32419 227.19
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6(2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 390.16

62019 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 43.79

6(2019 001-622-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C2:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 33.04

62019 001-623-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 13.05

6(2019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 139.92

62019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 7,980.76

6(2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 1,876.20

62019 001-720-330GAS, OIL & MAINT HC:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 127.90

6(2019 001-780-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CA:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 51.00

62019 015-955-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 160.40

6(2019 025-680-330GAS, OIL & MAINT EM:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 114.75

6]2019 059-400-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CS:MAR FUEL 4/9/2019| 32419 113.01
11,326.29 | 348749

VALERIE S. TABOR, LLC 6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:C.MILLENER 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00
300.00 | 348750

VALVOLINE EXPRESS LUBE | 6]2019 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:0IL CHANGE 4/9/2019| 32019 62.87

6(2019 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:LESS SALES TAX 4/9/2019| 32019 (3.88)
58.99 | 348751

VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL C 62019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/INSP/1711 4/9/2019| 32119 125.34

6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/FLTR/0522 4/9/2019| 32119 130.86

6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/FLTR/1709 4/9/2019| 32319 130.86

6/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:OIL CHNG/15500 4/9/2019| 32619 61.18

6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/INSP/1602 4/9/2019| 32619 104.11

712019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/0709 4/9/2019| 40319 73.07
625.42 | 348752

WAL-MART COMMUNITY 6/2019 001-115-653ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST |JL:TRANSPORT SWEATSHIRT4/9/2019| 32519 63.04

62019 001-760-303LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:DISTLLD WTR/SWFFRS | 4/9/2019| 31819 39.91

62019 001-500-3000FFICE SUPPLIES AO:FLASHDRIVE 4/9/2019| 32519 12.97

62019 001-760-393PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:CHLDRNS PRG SUPLS 4/9/2019| 31519 32.45

62019 001-440-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CAL:TISSUE/SNTZR 4/9/2019| 32919 43.71

62019 001-480-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:TASK FORCE TRAINING | 4/9/2019| 32719 108.85
300.93 | 348753

WATKINS PERKINS LAW GRQ 5|2019 001-450-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ:B.J. 4/9/2019| 22619 1,600.00
1,600.00 | 348754

WATSON, LARRY DON 72019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRHESMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348755

WEST PAYMENT CENTER 5(2019 001-450-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:CALIR FEB SUBCR/HALL| 4/9/2019| 30119 49.00
49.00 | 348756

WHEELER & WHEELER P C 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:D.GOMEZ 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00
300.00 | 348757

WIMPEE, JERRY 7{2019 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIRFEIMB PREPOS 4/9/2019| 31519 300.00
300.00 | 348758

WOODWARD, CHRISTOPHER K6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.ROGERS 4/9/2019| 31919 300.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:J.PALOMARES 4/9/2019| 40219 550.00
850.00 | 348759

WOODWARD, STEPHANI 6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:V.REYES 4/9/2019| 32119 300.00

6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:R.ARMSTRONG 4/9/2019| 32819 300.00

6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.BRANCH 4/9/2019| 32819 300.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:N.WHITLEY 4/9/2019| 32219 300.00
1,200.00 | 348760

YOUNG, JAMES C 6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJEERENTAL/GAS/YOUNG 4/9/2019| 32719 130.58
130.58 | 348761

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 7|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE4:REISSUE REGIST/PARKS 4/12/2019| 32019 200.00
200.00 | 348776

AT&T MOBILITY 6/2019 001-650-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:MAR DISPATCH 4/12/2019| 32719 41.78

6/2019 001-480-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:MAR CELL 4/12/2019 32719 69.63

6/2019 025-680-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:MAR AIR CARD 4/12/2019] 32719 30.85
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62019 001-480-476VAC GRANT MATCH-PHONE |DA:MAR CELL 4/12/2019] 32719 61.87
204.13 | 348777

ATMOS ENERGY 62019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIE$SB:MAR GAS 4/12/2019| 40819 172.89
172.89 | 348778

BOON-CHAPMAN 6/2019 185-400-210ADMINISTRATION PREMIUMS MAR/19 ADM/FEES 4/12/2019 5,963.00

62019 185-400-211RX CONSULTING FEE MAR/19 CNSLTG FEE 4/12/2019 627.12

6/2019 185-400-213PPO/UR/PREMIUMS MAR/19 PPO/AH/PRM 4/12/2019 5,317.12

6/2019 185-400-213STOP LOSS CARRIER PREMIUNISR/19 STOP/LOSS 4/12/2019 77,004.80

VOID DATE: 4/25/2019] | e *VOID*

88,912.04 | 348779

BOON-CHAPMAN 7/2019 185-400-25Q0FSA ADMINISTRATIVE FEES |FSA ADM/FEES - MAR 4/12/2019 415.00
415.00 | 348780

BUREAU OF VITAL STATIST | 6]/2019 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERSDC:ADOPTION FEE 4/12/2019| 40819 30.00
30.00 | 348781

CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS LL| 6/2019 001-400-439RADIO TOWER UTILITIES LE:MCL MAR ELECTRIC 4/12/2019| 40819 154.12

62019 001-400-439RADIO TOWER UTILITIES LE:R/C MAR ELECTRIC 4/12/2019| 40819 170.74

6/2019 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:MAR ELECTRIC 4/12/2019| 40819 277.59

62019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAR ELECTRIC 4/12/2019| 40819 4,158.76

62019 001-400-443COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAR ELECTRIC 4/12/2019| 40819 10,694.30
15,455.51 | 348782

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS$ 7/2019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS:APR INTERNET 4/12/2019| 40319 4,271.52

712019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONB:APR INTERNET 4/12/2019| 40319 434.23

7{2019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIORS:APR INTERNET 4/12/2019| 40319 434.23

712019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS.APR INTERNET 4/12/2019| 40319 434.23
5,574.21 | 348783

COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMEN7|2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF [##12/2019 13.85
13.85 | 348784

CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATI | 62019 001-202-404CVCF/COMP VICTIMS OF CRIMEC:REST INSTALLMENT FEE4/12/2019| 33119 24.00
24.00 | 348785

FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT | 7]2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/WHITEFIELB/12/2019 469.85
469.85 | 348786

LONE STAR MONOGRAMMING 7]2019 020-700-333UNIFORMS RB:REISSUE/4DZN CAPS | 4/12/2019| 31119 560.00
560.00 | 348787

O'CONNOR, RICHARD 7|2019 001-340-400COUNTY CLERK FEES CC:OVERPAYMENT 4/12/2019| 40919 12.00
12.00 | 348788

PITTS, RACHAEL 72019 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER$J3:BOND REFUND 4/12/2019| 40319 500.00
500.00 | 348789

REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES 6]2019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIE$SB:MAR WASTE TEMP 4/12/2019| 33119 685.51
685.51 | 348790

ROCKWALL COUNTY DISTRIC 6]2019 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERSDC:RESTITUTION 4/12/2019| 40819 16.00
16.00 | 348791

TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC S 6(2019 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERSDC:LAB FEES 4/12/2019| 40819 97.91
97.91| 348797

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE 712019 001-204-474JP4 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER$J4:RESTITUTION 4/12/2019| 40419 240.55
240.55 | 348793

UNITED STATES TREASURY | 7]/2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE TAX LEVY PROCEEDS MW | 4/12/2019 93.60
93.60 | 348794

ATMOS ENERGY 6/2019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTI|CH:MAR GAS 4/18/2019| 40919 117.81

6(2019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIESAP:MAR GAS 4/18/2019| 40919 87.33

62019 001-400-443COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAR GAS 4/18/2019| 40919 170.62

62019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAR GAS 4/18/2019| 40919 610.66
986.42 | 348795

CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS LL| 6/2019 001-400-448LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIEEE:MAR GUARD LIGHT 4/18/2019| 41019 15.55
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62019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTIICH:MAR ELECTRIC 4/18/2019| 41019 1,010.55

62019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIESAP:MAR ELECTRIC 4/18/2019| 41019 559.62

6(2019 001-400-448LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIESE:MAR ELECTRIC 4/18/2019| 41019 9,149.53

62019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIE$SB:MAR ELECTRIC 4/18/2019| 41019 923.82
11,659.07 | 348796

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS$ 7/2019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIQRS:APR INTERNET 4/18/2019| 41019 106.17
106.17 | 348797

CHAVEZ, IVAN RIVERA 7{2019 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER$J3:BOND REFUND 4/18/2019| 41519 500.00
500.00 | 348798

CITY OF ROCKWALL 6(2019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIESAP:MAR WATER 4/18/2019 41119 81.89

62019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIESAP:MAR WATER SPKLR 4/18/2019| 41119 29.33

6(2019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTIICH:MAR WATER SPKLR 4/18/2019 41119 42.97

62019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTIICH:MAR WATER 4/18/2019| 41119 120.87
275.06 | 348799

CITY OF ROCKWALL 72019 001-204-430CC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERSCC:TRAFFIC APPEAL FINES| 4/18/2019, 40919 1,500.00
1,500.00 | 348800

DAVIS, DAVID M JR. 7|2019 001-400-210RETIREE GROUP INS REIMBUREIMB:RCIT-DD-2019-04 4/18/2019| 32719 90.31
90.31 | 348801

FARMERS ELECTRIC COOPER 6|2019 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:MAR ELECTRIC 4/18/2019| 40919 85.93
85.93 | 348802

MCCULLEY, MARCINE G. 72019 001-235-100UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACC@UNINCLAIMED CK 250728 | 4/18/2019, 41619 44.55

7/2019 001-235-10QUNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACCININCLAIMED CK 251052 | 4/18/2019| 41619 28.39
72.94 | 348803

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TE| 7|2019 001-204-471JP1 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER®ND QTR FY19 JP1 OMNI F | 4/18/2019| 41619 84.00

7/2019 001-204-472JP2 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER$2ND QTR FY19 JP2 OMNI F | 4/18/2019| 41619 399.25

72019 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER&ND QTR FY19 JP3 OMNI F | 4/18/2019, 41619 220.97

7/2019 001-204-474JP4 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER$2ND QTR FY19 JP4 OMNI F | 4/18/2019| 41619 174.00
878.22 | 348804

VERIZON WIRELESS 82019 001-435-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:MAY AIR CARDS 4/18/2019| 41019 37.99

82019 001-621-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C1:MAY AIR CARD 4/18/2019| 41019 41.27

82019 001-623-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C3:MAY AIR CARD 4/18/2019| 41019 41.27

82019 001-624-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C4:MAY AIR CARD 4/18/2019| 41019 41.27

82019 001-650-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:MAY AIR CARD 4/18/2019| 41019 39.20
201.00 | 348805

AT&T EXECUTIVE EDUCATIO| 7/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:HOTEL/SHELL 4/23/2019| 50319 470.70
470.70 | 348806

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S | 7]2019 056-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCHE3:REGIST/BARRON 4/23/2019| 52219 60.00
60.00 | 348807

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTO | 7]2019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANGES:HOTEL/SCALF 4/23/2019| 42819 341.55
341.55 | 348808

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTO | 7]2019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:HOTEL/KLINKOVSKY 4/23/2019| 42819 341.55
341.55 | 348809

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTO | 7]2019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:HOTEL/MURPHY 4/23/2019| 42819 341.55
341.55 | 348810

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTO | 7]2019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:HOTEL/BOEDEKER 4/23/2019| 42819 341.55
341.55 | 348811

FBI-LEEDA 712019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCH._:REGIST/GRAY 4/23/2019 32419 695.00
695.00 | 348812

HERALD BANNER 7|2019 001-780-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CA:1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 4/23/2019 40519 24.00
24.00 | 348813

OSS ACADEMY 7{2019 001-655-500TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:(2) COURT SEC COURSE| 4/23/2019| 40219 133.50
133.50 | 348814




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period April 1, through April 30, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME | PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #

STOUT, TOMI 72019 076-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:04/26/2019 PROGRAMS | 4/23/2019, 42619 175.00
175.00 | 348815

STOUT, TOMI 8/2019 076-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:05/03/2019 PROGRAMS | 4/23/2019, 50319 175.00
175.00 | 348816

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 7|2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBJ:REGIST/HOWLAND 4/23/2019 40819 200.00
200.00 | 348817

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 7|2019 057-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEC:REGIST/FOGG 4/23/2019| 40519 250.00
250.00 | 348818

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 7|2019 057-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEC:REGIST/MILLER 4/23/2019 40519 250.00
250.00 | 348819

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 7|2019 001-400-487INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES |GG:CLAIM DEDUCT/S.S. 4/23/2019| 40519 10,588.70
10,588.70 | 348820

ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL 7]2019 001-650-30Q0FFICE SUPPLIES SF:BSNS CARDS/TRAINING | 4/23/2019, 40419 53.00

7{2019 001-510-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CT:NON-NEG CHECKS 4/23/2019| 40919 349.17

712019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:OFFICER CONTACT CRDOS1/23/2019| 41119 292.42

7{2019 001-455-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DJ2:COURT SETTING FORMS}/23/2019| 41619 779.50

712019 001-440-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CAL:COURT/ATTORNEY FORM23/2019| 41619 997.50
2,471.59 | 348821

AMAZON 5/2019 001-550-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES [MO:RTRN PANTS 4/23/2019| 21519 (101.97

62019 001-550-37QTOOLS MO:PAINT GUARD 4/23/2019| 30819 3.49

62019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CE8H:LIGHTING GELS 4/23/2019 32719 29.97

72019 001-550-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |MO:PANTS 4/23/2019| 40619 30.57

7{2019 001-550-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |[MO:PANTS 4/23/2019| 40619 30.57

7/2019 001-550-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |MO:RVRSE CHARGE/PNTS | 4/23/2019| 40819 (30.57

7/2019 001-550-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |MO:RVRSE CHARGE/PNTS | 4/23/2019, 40819 (30.57

62019 001-550-803CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 32319 26.84

6(2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019 32119 128.49
86.82 | 348822

AMAZON/GECRB 6/2019 001-473-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J3:PRINTER RIBBON 4/23/2019] 31119 9.65

6(2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:R/A SHEET PROTECTOR$4/23/2019| 31219 12.99

6/2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:R/A DIVIDERS 4/23/2019 31319 43.04

6(2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:R/A DIVIDERS 4/23/2019| 31519 8.76

6/2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:R/A CARTRIDGE 4/23/2019] 31619 79.89

6(2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:FLASH DRIVES 4/23/2019| 31819 36.62

6/2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:R/A 1CT PAPER 4/23/2019] 32019 7.99

6/2019 001-650-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@8F:DESKTOP MEMORY 4/23/2019| 32219 98.99

6/2019 001-424-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CO4:FLASH DRIVES 4/23/2019 32519 36.62

6(2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:BELT 4/23/2019| 32619 7.99

6/2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:R/A 1CT PAPER 4/23/2019 32719 7.99

6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:(5)USB GPS RCVRS 4/23/2019| 32719 157.90

6/2019 001-424-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CO4:RTRN FLASH DRIVES | 4/23/2019, 32919 (36.62

6(2019 001-435-3000FFICE SUPPLIES IT:FLASH DRIVE 4/23/2019| 33019 32.98

7/2019 001-435-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200:MINI SOUNDBAR 4/23/2019| 40219 32.46

6/2019 001-435-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $Z(IID:RTRN ETHERNET 4/23/2019| 40319 (99.99

72019 001-435-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $21(D'D:MEMORY FLASH CARDS | 4/23/2019, 40919 2211

7/2019 025-680-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@M:ADAPTER 4/23/2019| 40919 7.85
467.22 | 348823

AMAZON/GECRB 6/2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:VAC SEAL BAGS 4/23/2019] 31319 74.00

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:PRIMER BASE ASSMBLY | 4/23/2019, 32719 29.90

6/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:THROTTLE CABLE 4/23/2019 32719 12.62

62019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:LIGHTBULB 4/23/2019] 33119 19.99

6/2019 001-655-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200:WALL MOUNT 4/23/2019] 33119 29.99

6/2019 001-650-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@8F:WALL MOUNT 4/23/2019] 33119 29.99

712019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:LED DRIVER/STARTER | 4/23/2019, 40519 56.59
253.08 | 348824

ANDERSON, ASHLEY 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:A.MODICUE 4/23/2019 32919 400.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.CARRELL 4/23/2019| 40419 300.00

6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:C.FOX 4/23/2019| 32919 300.00
1,000.00 | 348825

ARCHER CAR CARE 62019 001-780-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CA:OIL CHNG/FLTR 4/23/2019] 32719 63.94
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63.94 | 348826

ASHMORE & ASHMORE 7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:R.GARCIA 4/23/2019 41119 300.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:S.KING 4/23/2019| 41119 400.00
700.00 | 348827

AUTOZONE, INC. 72019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:VAC TUBE/HOSE 4/23/2019| 40319 6.76
6.76 | 348828

BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 62019 001-650-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS SF:BTTRY FOR CAMERAS | 4/23/2019, 32919 56.60
56.60 | 348829

BAY TECH/LABEL 5/2019 001-490-301ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:VOTER STICKERS 4/23/2019] 13119 694.89
694.89 | 348830

BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE ME| 7|2019 090-740-657HOSPITAL-OUTPATIENT IH:D.M.A. 4/23/2019| 61318 2,598.74

72019 090-740-657THOSPITAL-OUTPATIENT IH:D.M.A. 4/23/2019| 90418 508.77

72019 090-740-657THOSPITAL-OUTPATIENT IH:D.M.A. 4/23/2019/121118 1,048.66
4,156.17 | 348831

BEN E. KEITH FOODS 712019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:RNSE/DSFCNT/TWL/DTR{4/23/2019| 40219 757.21

7{2019 001-655-333FO0OD FOR INMATES JL:04/02/19 FOOD 4/23/2019| 40219 7,131.53

72019 001-655-333FO0D FOR INMATES JL:04/09/19 FOOD 4/23/2019| 40919 3,377.31

712019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DSFCNT/TWL 4/23/2019| 40919 339.20
11,605.25 | 348832

BIG CITY CRUSHED CONCRE| 7]2019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERR[71.27 TN FLEX BASE 4/23/2019| 40919 641.43

72019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERBM46.51 TN FLEX BASE 4/23/2019 41519 418.59
1,060.02 | 348833

BINSWANGER GLASS #077 712019 001-550-803CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 41119 2,500.00
2,500.00 | 348834

BLESSING, BRIAN 7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:M.BRISCO 4/23/2019| 41119 650.00
650.00 | 348835

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 712019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:(6)GAS STORAGE CANS | 4/23/2019, 40819 449.94
449.94 | 348836

BOB ELLIS INSURANCE SER | 7|2019 015-955-480SURETY BONDS JS:BOND/OLMSTEAD 4/23/2019| 41519 50.00

72019 020-700-480BONDS RB:BOND/NESMITH 4/23/2019| 41519 100.00
150.00 | 348837

BOEDEKER, ROBERT 72019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:MEALS/BOEDEKER 4/23/2019| 42819 120.00
120.00 | 348838

BORDERS & LONG OIL, INC 712019 020-700-33Q0FUEL & OIL RB:EXHAUST FLUID 4/23/2019| 40819 112.89
112.89 | 348839

BRACAMONTE LAW, PLLC 7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:A.REECE 4/23/2019| 40219 75.00

62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:L.G. 4/23/2019| 32919 200.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.GUTIERREZ 4/23/2019| 40519 400.00

712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:M.BRUMFIELD 4/23/2019| 40519 300.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:E.A.F. 4/23/2019| 40819 800.00

712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:C.E. 4/23/2019| 40919 2,150.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:O.S. 4/23/2019| 40919 200.00
4,125.00 | 348840

BRODART CO. 5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/23/2019] 22619 13.79

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/23/2019| 22019 21.55

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 21219 20.69

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 22219 16.16

5/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 21919 9.62

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/23/2019| 31819 1231

6/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31219 41.36

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 4/23/2019 31219 62.08

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 30719 47.42

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 32019 9.62

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31119 9.62

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOKS 4/23/2019 31219 57.00

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOKS 4/23/2019] 30719 13.16
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6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 32019 13.91

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:9 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31119 151.06

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/23/2019| 31819 17.56

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31219 109.63

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31819 113.66

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31819 93.28

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 32019 101.01

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/23/2019| 32019 26.36

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 4/23/2019 31119 122.62

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/23/2019| 32019 19.32

6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 4/23/2019] 31219 116.11

62019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:11 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31819 527.48
1,746.38 | 348841

BUDGET LIBRARY SUPPLIES| 5|2019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:3 DVD CASES 4/23/2019| 22819 429.00
429.00 | 348842

BUFORD D. WALDROP, P.C. | 7]/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:K.HASLEY 4/23/2019| 40419 500.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:R.GREEN 4/23/2019| 40419 700.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:K.HASLEY 4/23/2019| 40419 400.00

712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:S.FLOYD 4/23/2019| 40419 300.00
1,900.00 | 348843

CARRIER CORPORATION 62019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CCL:HVAC REPAIRS 4/23/2019| 32819 570.00
570.00 | 348844

CDCAT AREA REGION V 712019 001-430-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CC:DUES/MILLER 4/23/2019| 40419 50.00
50.00 | 348845

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 6/2019 056-400-80QCAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0J2:(1)COMPUTER 4/23/2019 32719 735.34

6/2019 056-400-800CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0J1:(1)COLOR PRINTER 4/23/2019| 32619 1,555.64

72019 043-680-800CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,4CI:(5)HP LAPTOPS 4/23/2019| 40919 3,339.75

72019 043-680-80QCAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,4CI:(5)SOFTWARE 4/23/2019| 41019 1,391.95
7,022.68 | 348846

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC. 6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 4/23/2019| 32119 25.41
25.41 | 348847

CHANEY PAPER, INC. 72019 001-550-301JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:DSFCNT/TPAPER/TWL | 4/23/2019| 40419 1,762.50

72019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:MOP HD/TPAPER/BGS | 4/23/2019| 40819 387.95
2,150.45 | 348848

CHARM-TEX 52019 001-655-301INMATE SUPPLIES JL:INMATE SHIRTS/EMBDRY 4/23/2019/103018 259.20
259.20 | 348849

CITY OF WYLIE 6/2019 051-600-609FIRE CALLS-WYLIE FIRE DEPJPS:JAN-MAR FIRE RESCUE | 4/23/2019, 40219 500.00
500.00 | 348850

CLAIRE E. BRENNER, MD 52019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:JAN/FEB INMATE HLTH | 4/23/2019 41619 380.27
380.27 | 348851

CLINICAL SOLUTIONS PHAR | 6/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:MAR INMATE HEALTH SV 4/23/2019| 41619 4,494.86
4,494.86 | 348852

COLLIN COUNTY 72019 170-955-733RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT-SEISUMAR19 RES PLCMNT 4/23/2019| 40319 6,125.60
6,125.60 | 348853

COMEAU, HELEN PH.D 72019 001-655-403PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFRIC.EVAL/D.G. 4/23/2019| 40819 200.00
200.00 | 348854

CULPEPPER, KENDA 712019 001-480-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:STATE LEGIS HEARING$ 4/23/2019| 40219 766.24

7{2019 001-480-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:STATE LEGIS HEARING$ 4/23/2019| 40419 558.81
1,325.05 | 348855

DALLAS COUNTY TREASURER 6|2019 001-740-488AUTOPSY SERVICES HW:MAR AUTOPSIES 4/23/2019| 40219 16,400.00
16,400.00 | 348856

DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING 5|2019 081-800-813FM 3549 NEE 549 FEB HWY DESIGN 4/23/2019| 40219 13,818.48
13,818.48 | 348857

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP| 7]2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NECH:LIGHTING REPAIR KIT | 4/23/2019 40319 128.78
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128.78 | 348858

DEMCO MEDIA 5/2019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:BOOK COVERS/SLEEVE$4/23/2019, 22619 765.38

5/2019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:INV#6504882 CREDIT 4/23/2019 22619 (12.97
752.41 | 348859

DENTRUST DENTAL 5/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:FEB INMATE HEALTH SV| 4/23/2019| 41619 1,335.00
1,335.00 | 348860

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEA 5|2019 001-430-409REMOTE BIRTH CERTIFICATEGC:FEB BIRTH ACCESS 4/23/2019| 30519 252.54
252.54 | 348861

DOLESE BROS. CO. 72019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERBB6.98 TN #3 COVER 4/23/2019 40819 421.57

72019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERB61.90 TN #3 COVER 4/23/2019| 41519 758.28
1,179.85 | 348862

EAKER LAW FIRM 7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:A.S. 4/23/2019| 40419 606.25
606.25 | 348863

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT| 8]2019 490-915-465VOTING MACHINE PROGRAM EA:PRGMMG 05/04/19 4/23/2019| 31119 92.08

82019 490-920-465VOTING MACHINE PROGRAM EA:PRGMMG 05/04/19 4/23/2019| 31119 92.08

8/2019 490-925-465VOTING MACHINE PROGRAM EA:PRGMMG 05/04/19 4/23/2019 31119 92.09

82019 490-915-465VOTING MACHINE PROGRAM EA:PRGMMG 05/04/19 4/23/2019| 32519 833.83

82019 490-920-465VOTING MACHINE PROGRAM EA:PRGMMG 05/04/19 4/23/2019| 32519 833.84

82019 490-925-465VOTING MACHINE PROGRAM EA:PRGMMG 05/04/19 4/23/2019| 32519 833.83

8/2019 490-915-301ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:BALLOTS 4/23/2019| 32819 813.34

82019 490-920-301ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:BALLOTS 4/23/2019| 32819 813.33

8/2019 490-925-301ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:BALLOTS 4/23/2019| 32819 813.33
5,217.75 | 348864

ENVOLVE PHARMACY SOLUT]I 7]2019 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:D.M.A. 4/23/2019| 32219 4.31

712019 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:J.W.J. 4/23/2019| 32619 6.00

712019 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:J.S.R. 4/23/2019| 32919 166.70

712019 090-740-6800PTIONAL MEDICAL SERVICEBI:D.L.W. 4/23/2019| 31719 64.12
241.13 | 348865

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULS 7]2019 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERBE518.000 GAL CRS-2 4/23/2019] 40919 12,139.60
12,139.60 | 348866

EVANS, ELAINE 72019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.CISNEROS 4/23/2019] 41119 300.00
300.00 | 348867

EWERT, JEREMY Q 712019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:M.BROOKS 4/23/2019] 41619 500.00
500.00 | 348868

FASTENAL COMPANY 6(2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAFREBBMOWER CHAINS 4/23/2019| 32719 117.11
117.11 | 348869

FICHTEL, SUZANNE E. 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:R.ORTIZ 4/23/2019] 32919 300.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:F.CARTER 4/23/2019| 40519 300.00

712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.LONDON 4/23/2019| 40519 300.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:J.SWIFT 4/23/2019| 41619 550.00
1,450.00 | 348870

FIRMIN'S OFFICE CITY 72019 001-430-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CC:PENS/MRKR/ENVP MSTN®/23/2019, 40319 73.73

72019 001-440-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CAL:5 CT COPY PAPER 4/23/2019 41019 154.75

72019 001-455-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DJ2:BATTERIES 4/23/2019| 40919 42.70

712019 015-955-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JS:2 CT COPY PAPER 4/23/2019 40319 61.90

72019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:RUBBERBANDS 4/23/2019| 40419 4.76

72019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:BINDERS/HOLE PUNCH | 4/23/2019| 40319 117.35

72019 001-425-3000FFICE SUPPLIES HR:CERT HOLDERS/BINDER®/23/2019| 40419 32.70

72019 001-473-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J3:FINGER TIP SORTER 4/23/2019| 40419 3.42

72019 001-780-30Q0FFICE SUPPLIES CA:CRTDGS/LBLS/PAPER | 4/23/2019, 40219 253.74

6(2019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:4 CT COPY PAPER 4/23/2019| 32619 123.80

6/2019 001-760-303LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:BATTERIES 4/23/2019| 31919 48.94

6(2019 001-420-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CO:CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 4/23/2019, 32719 22.96

62019 001-720-3000FFICE SUPPLIES HC:2 CT COPY PAPER 4/23/2019 32219 61.90

62019 001-430-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@C:CHAIRMAT 4/23/2019| 32919 41.79

62019 001-780-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CA:PAPER/TAPE/CRTDG 4/23/2019| 31219 165.88

72019 001-490-3000FFICE SUPPLIES EA:2 CT COPY PAPER 4/23/2019| 40919 61.90

7{2019 001-450-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DJ:5 CT COPY PAPER 4/23/2019] 41619 154.75
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72019 001-472-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J2:RIBBON INK 4/23/2019| 40519 14.89

72019 056-400-300SUPPLIES J2:.CRTDG 4/23/2019| 40519 99.99

72019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:BATTERIES 4/23/2019| 40919 125.11

7{2019 001-460-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DC:3 CRTDGS 4/23/2019| 41119 538.31

72019 001-474-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J4:5 CT COPY PAPER 4/23/2019| 40919 210.27

7{2019 001-473-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J3:NOTEBOOK/FASTENERS]| 4/23/2019| 41019 16.01

72019 015-955-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JS:FOLDERS/PAPER CLIPS | 4/23/2019| 41219 60.87

7{2019 001-473-3000FFICE SUPPLIES J3:COPY PPR/RUBBERBAND&/23/2019| 41019 35.14

72019 001-780-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CA:CRTDG 4/23/2019| 41219 152.01

7{2019 001-460-3000FFICE SUPPLIES DC:.CRTDG 4/23/2019| 41519 183.75

72019 001-430-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CC.LTR OPNR/DVDS/LBLS | 4/23/2019, 40819 15.61

7/2019 001-430-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@X:CHAIRMAT 4/23/2019| 40819 42.04
2,920.97 | 348871

FOUR BROTHERS OUTDOOR|P7|2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPARES#40 MIRROR 4/23/2019 40119 157.95
157.95 | 348872

FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA, INC | 6/2019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS CL:3/18/19-6/17/19 PSTG 4/23/2019| 31819 129.00
129.00 | 348873

GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVI| 7|2019 185-400-240BENEFIT CONSULTING SERV|GE:APR-JUN CONSULTING | 4/23/2019| 40519 8,682.25
8,682.25 | 348874

GENESIS CENTER, THE 52019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:FEB FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019| 22819 10.00

6/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:MAR FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019| 33119 75.42

6/2019 001-202-43Q0FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:MAR FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019| 33119 26.50
111.92 | 348875

GLENN MILLS SCHOOL, THE | 6/2019 015-955-650RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT  |JS:MAR19 RES PLCMNT 4/23/2019| 33119 4,563.00
4,563.00 | 348876

GT DISTRIBUTORS - AUSTI 6/2019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:HLSTR/PCH/BLT 4/23/2019| 32619 231.00

6/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:BUTTONS/NAMETAPE | 4/23/2019| 32619 24.35

6/2019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PNTS/SHRTS/ALT 4/23/2019| 32619 474.25

6/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PNTS/SHRTS/BTTNS 4/23/2019| 32719 498.60

6(2019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:TX CRMNL VEH HNDBK | 4/23/2019, 32819 45.00

6/2019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PNTS/SHRTS/ALT 4/23/2019] 32819 145.94

7{2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:ALTERATIONS 4/23/2019| 40319 9.00

6/2019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:FLSHLGHT/BLT/CFFS 4/23/2019] 32819 239.49

7/2019 001-655-333UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION QEFPANTS/SHIRTS/NMTP 4/23/2019] 41119 601.47

72019 001-650-333UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:PANTS/SHIRT 4/23/2019] 41119 219.97
2,489.07 | 348877

HACIENDA CAR WASH, INC. | 62019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:FEB WASH 4/23/2019| 22819 20.85

6/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:FEB WASH 4/23/2019] 22819 6.95

62019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:FEB WASH 4/23/2019| 22819 13.90

6/2019 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:FEB WASH 4/23/2019] 22819 6.95
48.65 | 348878

HACIENDA CAR WASH, INC. | 62019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:FEB WASH 4/23/2019| 32619 90.35

6/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:FEB WASH 4/23/2019] 32619 41.70
132.05 | 348879

HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC. 6(2019 081-800-811SH 66 HWY DESIGN THRU 3-24-19| 4/23/2019| 33119 3,850.66
3,850.66 | 348880

HARRIS CORPORATION 7/2019 201-800-800CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,JSF:(1)PROGRAMMNG DONGI4£23/2019| 40819 333.00
333.00 | 348881

HARTLEY, TIMOTHY L. 7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY  |DJ2:H.MILSAP 4/23/2019| 40419 750.00

712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:E.OREILLY 4/23/2019| 40819 400.00

7|2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:M.H. 4/23/2019 41119 200.00
1,350.00 | 348882

HEALTHTEXAS PROVIDER NE 5|2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:JAN INMATE HEALTH SV | 4/23/2019| 41619 694.10
694.10 | 348883

HENDERSON COUNTY 6/2019 001-655-412CONVEYING/GUARDING INMAJEBIAR HOUSING/MEDS 4/23/2019| 40919 27,434.37
27,434.37 | 348884

HERALD BANNER 62019 490-915-430ADVERTISEMENT EA:NOTICE OF TEST 4/23/2019] 41219 389.33
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6/2019 490-920-430ADVERTISEMENT EA:NOTICE OF TEST 4/23/2019| 41219 389.33
62019 490-925-430ADVERTISEMENT EA:NOTICE OF TEST 4/23/2019| 41219 389.34
62019 001-115-203ACCT.REC.-LE/JAIL EXPANSIQGG:RFQ F/JL EXPANSION | 4/23/2019] 31219 353.00
1,521.00 | 348885
HESTER, MARIA ROSA 712019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ2:04/04/19 4/23/2019| 40419 150.00
72019 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ:04/04/19 4/23/2019| 40419 150.00
712019 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|CAL:04/04/19 4/23/2019| 40419 150.00
712019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ2:04/11/19 4/23/2019] 41119 225.00
72019 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER|DJ:04/11/19 4/23/2019| 41119 225.00
900.00 | 348886
HNTB CORPORATION 6(2019 081-800-816FM 552 HWY DESGN THRU 3-29-19 | 4/23/2019| 41119 15,650.00
15,650.00 | 348887
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 6/2019 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGREMMERTILIZER 4/23/2019| 32019 95.17
62019 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGREBMIMESS SALES TAX 4/23/2019| 32019 (7.25)
72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40319 1.73
72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019] 41119 196.51
72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 41019 78.08
712019 001-550-803CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 41019 18.21
7|2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 41019 34.04
712019 001-550-803CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40819 8.12
7|2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40519 6.04
712019 001-550-803CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS REMODEL RETURNS | 4/23/2019| 40519 (334.09
7|2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40519 310.09
712019 001-550-803CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40419 56.49
7|2019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40419 25.65
712019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CCL:BULBS 4/23/2019| 40319 8.54
7{2019 001-435-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS IT:WALL PLATES/JACKS 4/23/2019| 40319 25.64
7/2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NECH:ROUNDUP FOR TRAIL | 4/23/2019| 40919 19.42
6/2019 001-780-800CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,JCA:2 LAMP POSTS/INSTL K | 4/23/2019, 32019 699.17
6/2019 001-780-80QCAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,JCA:LESS SALES TAX 4/23/2019| 32019 (53.29
7{2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NECH:PAINT 4/23/2019| 40419 9.71
6/2019 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGREWIEDLAR LENS/CABLE TIE| 4/23/2019| 32719 57.57
1,255.55 | 348888
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 72019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:WIRE REPAIR SUPLS 4/23/2019| 40119 134.69
5/2019 001-115-655ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST |JL:(1)DRINKING FOUNTAIN | 4/23/2019| 22219 829.00
5(2019 001-115-655ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST |LESS SALES TAX 4/23/2019| 22219 (63.18
72019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:TRASH CANS 4/23/2019| 40819 192.38
72019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS | JL:KTCHN REPR/WLDNG PRH/23/2019, 40919 224.45
1,317.34 | 348889
HORIZON CAR WASH 6/2019 001-622-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C2:MAR WASH 4/23/2019] 33119 12.75
6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:MAR WASH 4/23/2019| 33119 90.00
102.75 | 348890
ISAACSON LAW PLLC 712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:X.BLACK 4/23/2019| 41119 300.00
300.00 | 348891
JAMES, BRENDA 712019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEAL:MEALS/JAMES 4/23/2019| 51019 105.00
712019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCEAL:MILES/JAMES 4/23/2019| 51019 265.64
370.64 | 348892
JUST TIRES 7|2019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:TIRES/ALGNMNT 4/23/2019| 41619 550.03
72019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:ALIGNMENT/1805 4/23/2019| 40519 59.95
609.98 | 348893
KAYLA R. SCOTT 72019 023-400-407COURT REPORTER SERVICES/C:HALF DAY 4/23/2019| 40519 175.00
175.00 | 348894
KLINKOVSKY, JOE P. 72019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:MEALS/KLINKOVSKY 4/23/2019| 42819 120.00
120.00 | 348895
KNICKERBOCKER, JAMES 7{2019 001-435-500TRAVEL & TRAINING IT:APR LCL MILEAGE 4/23/2019 40819 58.29
58.29 | 348896
KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS 8|2019 001-400-458SECURITY SYSTEMS SB:DPS/MAY-JUL MONITOR| 4/23/2019, 40119 135.00
135.00 | 348897
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LABARRE, THAD 7{2019 001-480-500TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:TDCAA SEMINAR 4/23/2019| 41219 1,150.40

712019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS REGIST/LABARRE | 4/23/2019, 41219 (350.00,

72019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:LESS HOTEL/LABARRE | 4/23/2019, 41219 (655.40,
145.00 | 348898

LACY, WAYNE D 62019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:K.ADAMS 4/23/2019 32919 400.00

6(2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.HODGE 4/23/2019] 32919 500.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:H.BROWN 4/23/2019| 40219 400.00

72019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:C.BADGLEY 4/23/2019] 41119 900.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:P.BUTLER 4/23/2019| 41619 500.00
2,700.00 | 348899

LAW OFFICE OF SHERIDAN 7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:J.CURRIN 4/23/2019| 40419 550.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:R.PFLANZER 4/23/2019| 40419 300.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.CURRIN 4/23/2019| 40919 275.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:S.ALVARADO 4/23/2019| 41119 300.00
1,425.00 | 348900

LAW OFFICE OF TOM NOWAK 7/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:T.BLACKNALL 4/23/2019 40519 300.00

7|2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:M.WATLEY 4/23/2019| 40919 1,450.00

712019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:D.ADKINS 4/23/2019| 41619 850.00
2,600.00 | 348901

LAWMAN BADGE COMPANY | 7]2019 001-480-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |DA:BADGE 4/23/2019| 40319 103.00
103.00 | 348902

LEONARD lll, JOE, M. 6/2019 001-450-415VISITING JUDGES' EXPENSE |DJ:MILEAGE/MEALS 4/23/2019| 31419 47.64
47.64 | 348903

LETCO GROUP, LLC, THE 62019 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGREKMIULCH 4/23/2019| 32619 175.80
175.80 | 348904

LEWIS, DAVID A. 712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:P.CARTMILL 4/23/2019| 40419 780.00
780.00 | 348905

LONE STAR CASA INC 6/2019 001-202-42Q0FAMILY PROTECTION FEE  |DC:MAR FAM PROTECTION | 4/23/2019, 33119 660.00

6/2019 052-341-100CONVICTION FEES DC:MAR CONVICTION FEE | 4/23/2019| 33119 20.73
680.73 | 348906

LOWE'S 72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019] 41119 5.46

712019 001-550-803CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40519 22.76

6/2019 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGREMLIPS/BRACKETS 4/23/2019| 32219 138.07

6/2019 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGREMMRACKET CLIPS 4/23/2019] 32419 76.10
242.39 | 348907

MASSAR, BERNARD A. 7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.WALLACE 4/23/2019| 40319 375.00
375.00 | 348908

MATTHEW BENDER & CO ING 6]2019 035-400-390BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS LL:TX CVL/CRIMINAL GUID | 4/23/2019| 32219

5,521.89 | 348909

MIDWEST TAPE 6(2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 DVDS 4/23/2019 30819 154.45

6/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:14 DVDS 4/23/2019| 31619 643.86
798.31 | 348910

MILLER, TIFFANY L. 7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:A.S.,G.S.H.S..C.S. 4/23/2019| 40919 3,675.22
3,675.22 | 348911

MITCHELL WELDING SUPPLY| 6]2019 020-700-303SHOP SUPPLIES RB:OXGN/ACTYLNE TNK RN®/23/2019| 32519 24.00
24.00 | 348912

MOBILEXUSA 5/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:FEB INMATE HEALTH SV| 4/23/2019| 41619 1,690.00
1,690.00 | 348913

MOBILEXUSA 52019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:FEB INMATE HEALTH SV| 4/23/2019| 41619 755.00
755.00 | 348914

MOSELEY LAW FIRM, PLLC 7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:T.CARTER 4/23/2019] 40419 300.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:S.GAY 4/23/2019| 41119 500.00

7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:R.GODAT 4/23/2019| 41119 550.00

7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:D.DAY 4/23/2019] 41619 550.00
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1,900.00 | 348915
MURPHY, AMANDA 7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:A.WADLE 4/23/2019 40419 500.00
7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:E.ELEGONYE 4/23/2019| 40419 300.00
800.00 | 348916
MURPHY, STEVE 72019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:MEALS/MURPHY 4/23/2019| 42819 120.00
120.00 | 348917
NAPA AUTO PARTS 72019 020-700-354REPAIRS & PARTS RB:WELDER BATTER 4/23/2019| 40219 134.99
6/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPARESLIGHTS/#19 4/23/2019| 22619 24.78
6(2019 020-700-305SHOP SUPPLIES RB:WAX/SHOP BULB 4/23/2019| 22619 8.86
168.63 | 348918
NEW BEGINNING CENTER 5/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:FEB FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019| 22819 10.00
6/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:MAR FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019| 33119 75.42
6/2019 001-202-43Q0FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:MAR FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019] 33119 26.50
111.92 | 348919
NORTH TX PATHOLOGY ASSO 5|2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:JAN INMATE HEALTH SV | 4/23/2019| 41619 18.98
18.98 | 348920
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC | 7|2019 020-700-331TRANSPORTATION EQUIP RERBIOIL/FLTRS/TRK# 1-4 4/23/2019| 41119 129.21
129.21 | 348921
OFFICE DEPOT 62019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:ENVLPS/TONER/DVDS | 4/23/2019, 32119 109.60
6/2019 001-650-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@F:ELECTRIC PNCL SHRPNR4/23/2019| 32119 16.14
62019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:ENVELOPES 4/23/2019| 32519 6.97
6/2019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:100 PK DVDS 4/23/2019| 32219 47.16
72019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:BINDER 4/23/2019| 40319 25.69
712019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:BATTERIES 4/23/2019| 40319 20.98
72019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:DVDS 4/23/2019| 40219 47.16
273.70 | 348922
OLMSTEAD, LINDA 712019 015-955-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JS:SCOTCHGARD 4/23/2019| 41319 16.77
712019 015-955-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JS:(6)CLIPBOARDS 4/23/2019] 41119 14.95
31.72 | 348923
PATTILLO, BROWN & HILL, 6/2019 001-400-410PROFESSIONAL FEES GG:FY18 FINAL BILLING 4/23/2019] 33119 3,500.00
3,500.00 | 348924
PENWORTHY COMPANY, THE 6]2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:22 BOOKS 4/23/2019| 31519 293.88
293.88 | 348925
PROTEX SERVICES, INC. 6/2019 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CEH:MAR PEST CONTROL | 4/23/2019, 31219 49.95
6/2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NECH:MAR PEST CONTROL | 4/23/2019, 31219 89.95
6/2019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CCL:MAR PEST CONTROL 4/23/2019 31219 79.95
62019 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - ARP:MAR PEST CONTROL 4/23/2019| 31219 49.95
6/2019 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - $8B:MAR PEST CONTROL 4/23/2019 31219 59.95
62019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  |JL:MAR PEST CONTROL 4/23/2019| 31919 195.00
6/2019 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SBA:MAR PEST CONTROL 4/23/2019| 31219 19.95
6/2019 020-700-450BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTEN/RB:MAR PEST CONTROL | 4/23/2019, 31219 49.50
594.20 | 348926
PURSUIT SAFETY, INC. 6/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REPAIR RADIO/0671 4/23/2019] 32819 483.20
6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RMV EQUIP/0607 4/23/2019| 32719 498.75
6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:(2)IN-CAR MICROPHONE| 4/23/2019, 32919 84.16
6(2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSTALL SIREN/1953 4/23/2019 32919 18.00
72019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSTALL RADAR/1934 4/23/2019| 40419 413.00
7|2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC CNTRL HD/1608 | 4/23/2019, 40819 584.76
7/2019 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 |SF:INSTL EQUIP/#1932 4/23/2019| 40419 7,125.50
72019 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 |SF:INSTL EQUIP/#1925 4/23/2019| 40419 8,570.04
7/2019 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY >$5,000 |SF:INSTL EQUIP/#1934 4/23/2019| 40419 8,849.75
72019 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 |SF:INSTL EQUIP/#1939 4/23/2019| 40419 9,072.65
35,699.81 | 348927
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABO6|2019 015-955-725DRUG TESTING JS:1CS DRUG TESTS 4/23/2019| 33119 12.50
12.50 | 348928
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU 7|2019 001-450-488GRAND JURORS DJ:04/03/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40319 200.00
7{2019 001-455-488GRAND JURORS DJ2:04/03/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019] 40319 200.00
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7{2019 001-471-485JURORS J1:04/11/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019 41119 198.00

7{2019 001-455-485PETIT JURORS DJ2:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 288.00

7{2019 001-450-485PETIT JURORS DJ:04/08/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 40819 288.00

7{2019 001-440-485COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL:04/02/19 JURY DUTY | 4/23/2019, 40219 564.00

62019 001-472-485JURORS J2:03/27/19 JURY DUTY 4/23/2019| 32719 120.00
1,858.00 | 348929

ROCKWALL DONUTS 7{2019 001-450-333BOARD FOR JURORS DJ:JURY DONUTS 4/23/2019| 40319 19.40
19.40 | 348930

ROCKWALL URGENT CARE 6(2019 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/GAJKOWSKI | 4/23/2019| 31119 40.00

62019 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/ROSSON 4/23/2019| 31919 40.00

6(2019 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/HAM 4/23/2019] 32819 40.00
120.00 | 348931

ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40319 11.58

72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019 40519 11.98

72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 40819 9.18

72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 41019 2.34

72019 001-550-805CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:JS LOBBY REMODEL 4/23/2019| 41119 22.98

72019 020-700-37QTOOLS RB:HEX KEY HNDL 4/23/2019| 40119 4.59

712019 020-700-305SHOP SUPPLIES RB:BOLTS/HSE/WD40/SOAP, 4/23/2019| 41119 68.53

7/2019 020-700-450BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTEN/RB:ELBOW/LOCK/KEY 4/23/2019| 40119 38.33

7{2019 001-550-305SHOP SUPPLIES MO:SHRINK WRAP 4/23/2019| 40819 28.99

712019 020-700-303SHOP SUPPLIES RB:DRILL BITS/SOCKETS | 4/23/2019| 40919 31.95

7|2019 001-550-37QTOOLS MO:MITRE BOX W/SAW 4/23/2019| 41019 9.99

712019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CCL:DOOR KNOB 4/23/2019| 41119 41.99
282.43 | 348932

ROHLF, DAVID E. 7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ.J.S.,R.W.,CS.SS. 4/23/2019| 41019 1,262.50
1,262.50 | 348933

RYAN K. LEE ATTORNEY AT | 7]2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:A.THRASH 4/23/2019| 40319 175.00

7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:A.FLETCHER 4/23/2019| 41119 300.00

712019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:J.TOPPING 4/23/2019| 41119 500.00
975.00 | 348934

SANDIFEER, AIMEE 72019 001-780-503FCS AGENT MILEAGE/TRAVE|CA:MARCH LCL MILEAGE | 4/23/2019, 33119 197.78
197.78 | 348935

SANSOM, TED 712019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:V.C.,R.V.,J.V. 4/23/2019| 40519 531.25

7|2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:G.L. 4/23/2019| 40519 493.75

712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNRYAL:C.F. 4/23/2019| 40119 200.00

7|2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:A.JONES 4/23/2019| 40519 300.00

712019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:J.B. 4/23/2019| 40519 231.25

7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:1.J.I.L.,S.G. 4/23/2019| 40419 437.50

712019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:C.R.,S.M.,J.R. 4/23/2019| 40819 318.75

72019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:A.S. 4/23/2019| 40819 303.75

712019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:H.P.R.G.L.G. 4/23/2019| 40519 265.00

72019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:C.F. 4/23/2019| 40419 681.25
3,762.50 | 348936

SATELLITE TRACKING OF P | 6|2019 015-955-703ELECTRONIC MONITORING |JS:MAR19 MONITORING 4/23/2019| 33119 108.50
108.50 | 348937

SCALF, ANGIE 72019 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCES:MEALS/SCALF 4/23/2019| 42819 120.00
120.00 | 348938

SECRETARY OF STATE 72019 015-955-480SURETY BONDS JS:NOTARY/OLMSTEAD 4/23/2019| 41519 21.00
21.00 | 348939

SHANNON'S REPAIR SERVIC| 6/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:CHNG FLUID/FLTR/MRAR 4/23/2019, 32519 1,769.95
1,769.95 | 348940

SHELL, JEFFREY W 712019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCBA:MEALS/SHELL 4/23/2019| 50319 90.00
90.00 | 348941

SHERIFF'S OPERATING ACC | 5/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECT/4137 4/23/2019 22619 8.25

5/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECT/0582 4/23/2019| 22619 8.25

5/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECT/6341 4/23/2019 22619 8.25
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24.75 | 348942
SIERRA SHRED, LLC 7/2019 058-400-408MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATNIN:RECORD DESTRUCTIQM/23/2019| 40119 146.30
72019 058-400-40$MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIDIRECORD DESTRUCTION | 4/23/2019, 40119 52.25
7|2019 058-400-408MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATSENRECORD DESTRUCTION 4/23/2019| 40119 52.25
72019 058-400-408MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATGEMNRECORD DESTRUCTION 4/23/2019, 40119 52.25
303.05 | 348943
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER6/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:MAR19 HEALTH SVCS 4/23/2019| 20219 37,260.04
37,260.04 | 348944
SPARKS CLINIC, P.A. 6/2019 001-655-403PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFRIC.:PRE EMPL/MYERS 4/23/2019] 32519 140.00
6/2019 001-655-403PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFRIC.:PRE EMPL/RODRIGUEZ | 4/23/2019, 32619 140.00
280.00 | 348945
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANT| 7|2019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:CRTDG 4/23/2019 40619 194.72
7{2019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF.LABELS 4/23/2019| 40619 33.88
72019 001-650-3000FFICE SUPPLIES SF:CRTDG 4/23/2019 40619 36.99
265.59 | 348946
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 7{2019 001-500-3000FFICE SUPPLIES AO:STAPLER/STAPLES/PENS#/23/2019| 41319 30.94
712019 001-500-3000FFICE SUPPLIES AO:RECEIPT PAPER 4/23/2019| 41319 6.84
7/2019 001-490-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $28A:OFFICE CHAIR 4/23/2019] 41519 199.99
237.77 | 348947
SUMMIT INTEGRATION SYST| 5|2019 057-430-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 |CH:PROJECTR F/AV REFRSH4/23/2019, 12419 5,601.00
5,601.00 | 348948
SUN BADGE CO. 62019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:BADGE 4/23/2019| 30719 95.75
95.75 | 348949
SUNBELT RENTALS 7/2019 001-550-495UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE |MO:RNTL/CONCRETE EDGER/23/2019| 40319 174.69
174.69 | 348950
TBC RETAIL GROUP - DALL 7|2019 015-955-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:OIL CHANGE 4/23/2019| 40419 82.46
712019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/REP BRKS/1818 | 4/23/2019| 40619 736.62
7{2019 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:INSPECTION/#601 4/23/2019| 40519 25.50
72019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF.TIRE/1132 4/23/2019| 41119 177.77
7|2019 015-955-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:TIRES/OIL CHNG 4/23/2019| 40419 802.34
712019 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:OIL/FLTR CHNG/101 4/23/2019| 41219 70.12
1,894.81 | 348951
TEXAS A&M ENGINEERING E| 6/2019 001-650-500TRAVEL & TRAINING SF:ADV COLLISION/GARZA | 4/23/2019, 32919 750.00
750.00 | 348952
TEXAS FIRE 72019 001-760-458SECURITY SYSTEMS CL:APR-JUN SVC 4/23/2019| 40119 75.00
7{2019 001-400-458SECURITY SYSTEMS AP:APR-JUN SVC 4/23/2019| 40119 75.00
72019 001-760-458SECURITY SYSTEMS CL:APR-JUN BURGLARY 4/23/2019| 40119 75.00
7{2019 001-400-458SECURITY SYSTEMS NCH:APR-JUN SVC 4/23/2019| 40119 75.00
72019 001-400-458SECURITY SYSTEMS JS:APR-JUN SVC 4/23/2019| 40119 75.00
7{2019 001-400-458SECURITY SYSTEMS CH:APR-JUN SVC 4/23/2019| 40119 75.00
450.00 | 348953
THE CHILDRENS ADVOCACY| 7|2019 042-480-493ELIGIBLE NON PROFIT DONATDA:DONATION 4/23/2019| 40319 1,500.00
1,500.00 | 348954
THE H.R. DUNN LAW FIRM 7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:J.HONEYCUTT 4/23/2019| 40519 300.00
712019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:C.RUGGIERO 4/23/2019| 40519 300.00
600.00 | 348955
TIM SOMMERS LAW FIRM, P | 7/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:K.WISDOM 4/23/2019 41119 400.00
712019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:D.ELLIOTT 4/23/2019| 40419 1,650.00
7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:A.UVINA 4/23/2019| 40419 500.00
2,550.00 | 348956
TOKUZ, BARBARA L CSR,RD | 7|2019 001-480-405REPORTER'S RECORDS DA:TRANSCRIPT 4/23/2019| 40419 210.00
210.00 | 348957
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P| 6/2019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:DOG FOOD/SHVL/CHEW$4/23/2019, 32219 71.97
62019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:(2)MATS 4/23/2019| 32519 95.98
167.95 | 348958
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TX COMMISSION ON ENVRMIN 6]2019 001-720-47{STATE ONSITE SEPTIC FEES|HC:Q2 ONSITE COUNCIL 4/23/2019] 33119 70.00
62019 001-720-471STATE ONSITE SEPTIC FEES|HC:Q2 ONSITE COUNCIL 4/23/2019] 33119 50.00
6/2019 001-720-471STATE ONSITE SEPTIC FEES|HC:Q2 ONSITE COUNCIL 4/23/2019] 33119 90.00
62019 001-720-471STATE ONSITE SEPTIC FEES|HC:Q2 ONSITE COUNCIL 4/23/2019] 33119 60.00
270.00 | 348959
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 72019 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:04/04/19 CLNG 4/23/2019| 40419 200.78
72019 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:04/11/19 CLNG 4/23/2019| 41119 200.78
6(2019 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:02/28/2019 CLNG 4/23/2019| 22819 200.78
6(2019 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:03/28/2019 CLNG 4/23/2019| 32819 200.78
803.12 | 348960
VALERIE S. TABOR, LLC 7{2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ:T.HAYNES 4/23/2019 40119 550.00
550.00 | 348961
VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL C 7|2019 015-955-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:OIL CHNG/FLTR/WPR 4/23/2019| 40319 93.47
7{2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1529 4/23/2019| 40419 67.12
7|2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/WPRS/1102 | 4/23/2019, 40419 89.21
7{2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1805 4/23/2019 40519 67.12
7|2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION/1608 4/23/2019| 41019 21.67
712019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION/0820 4/23/2019| 41119 21.67
360.26 | 348962
VELA PRIVATE INVESTIGAT | 6]2019 001-450-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ:I.ROBLES 4/23/2019| 22119 425.00
425.00 | 348963
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 62019 001-400-320COMMUNITY EVENTS CO:SNACKS/CONSORTIUM | 4/23/2019| 32719 25.53
62019 001-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:FOLK FAM NIGHT SUPLS 4/23/2019, 32819 52.34
62019 001-760-393PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:VLNTR APPRCTN SUPLS 4/23/2019| 32619 57.45
712019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:SHEET PROTECTORS 4/23/2019| 40419 13.64
712019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:SHEET PROTCTRS/FLDR[$4/23/2019| 40419 47.62
712019 001-655-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JL:CRTDGS/BNDRS/PRTCTR&/23/2019| 40319 157.78
712019 043-680-3000FFICE SUPPLIES CI.TRAY/DIV/IDESK ORGNZR 4/23/2019| 40419 46.92
7/2019 043-680-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $2@).CASE/SCREEN PROTCTR 4/23/2019| 41119 55.85
712019 015-955-3000FFICE SUPPLIES JS:FOLDERS 4/23/2019| 41019 6.79
72019 015-955-301COUNSELING/PROGRAM SURPEIEAMES/CNSLG SUPLS | 4/23/2019, 41019 65.74
72019 001-780-301PROGRAM SUPPLIES CA:SNACKS/DRINKS 4/23/2019| 41019 29.82
559.48 | 348964
WATCHGUARD VIDEO 62019 001-115-000ACCTS RECEIVABLE SF:(1)BODY CAM/#1608 4/23/2019| 32519 1,195.00
62019 001-115-000ACCTS RECEIVABLE SF:CAR CAM/#1608 4/23/2019 32519 5,130.00
6,325.00 | 348965
WELCH, GREG J 7{2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:GAS CAN/FUEL 4/23/2019| 40119 26.46
72019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:LESS SALES TAX 4/23/2019| 40119 (1.67)
24.79 | 348966
WEST PAYMENT CENTER 62019 001-480-36QDIGITAL RESEARCH DA:MAR CLEAR 4/23/2019| 40119 654.18
62019 001-480-360DIGITAL RESEARCH DA:MAR CALIR MISD 4/23/2019| 40119 196.00
62019 001-480-36QDIGITAL RESEARCH DA:MAR CALIR 4/23/2019| 40119 243.00
6/2019 001-450-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:CALIR MAR SUBSC/HALL| 4/23/2019| 40119 49.00
62019 001-450-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:MAR SUBSCRIP/HALL 4/23/2019 30419 630.24
6/2019 035-400-383ELECTRONIC RESEARCH LL:MAR PATRON ACCESS | 4/23/2019| 40119 1,001.55
7|2019 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:APR SUBSCRIP/RAKOW 4/23/2019| 40419 607.24
72019 001-450-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:APR SUBSCRIP/HALL 4/23/2019| 40419 630.24
6(2019 035-400-390BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS LL:TX CASES 3D V561-564 | 4/23/2019| 40419 3,555.00
7,566.45 | 348967
WHEELER & WHEELER P C 6/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:E.MONTIEL 4/23/2019 32919 300.00
300.00 | 348968
WILSON CULVERTS, INC. 712019 020-700-351CULVERTS RB:7 CULVERTS 4/23/2019| 40819 7,804.90
7,804.90 | 348969
WOMEN IN NEED, ROCKWALL 5/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:FEB FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019 22819 20.00
6/2019 001-202-43Q0FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:MAR FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019] 33119 150.84
6/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:MAR FAM VIO FEE 4/23/2019| 33119 53.00
72019 042-480-493ELIGIBLE NON PROFIT DONATDA:CAW CONF DONATION | 4/23/2019, 40319 930.00
1,153.84 | 348970
WOODWARD, CHRISTOPHER| K7]2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ.J.SIMIEN 4/23/2019] 40419 550.00
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72019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:K.SIMMONS 4/23/2019 41119 500.00
7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:C.HORTON 4/23/2019| 41119 1,150.00
7{2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY |DJ2:R.HERNANDEZ 4/23/2019| 41619 650.00

2,850.00 | 348971
WOODWARD, STEPHANI 7{2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAL:L. ANDERSON-KING 4/23/2019| 41119 300.00
300.00 | 348972
WYLIE STEEL, LLC 72019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPARESSTEEL BAR FOR MOWER4/23/2019, 40219 6.50
6.50 | 348973
YOUNG, JAMES C 72019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCH_:MEALS/YOUNG 4/23/2019| 50519 165.00
165.00 | 348974
24 HOUR PHYSICIANS, INC 5/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:FEB INMATE HLTH SVC | 4/23/2019| 41619 141.21
141.21 | 348975
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE7|2019 001-410-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-415-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-420-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
712019 001-422-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-424-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
712019 001-425-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
7{2019 001-430-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 4,588.90
712019 001-435-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 2,753.34
7{2019 001-440-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 2,294.45
712019 001-450-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,835.56
7{2019 001-455-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,835.56
712019 001-460-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 5,506.68
7{2019 001-471-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,376.67
712019 001-472-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,376.67
7{2019 001-473-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
712019 001-474-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,376.67
7{2019 001-480-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 11,931.14
712019 001-490-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
7{2019 001-500-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,212.23
712019 001-510-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 2,294.45
72019 001-520-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,671.12
712019 001-550-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,671.12
7{2019 001-621-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
712019 001-622-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
712019 001-623-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
712019 001-624-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-650-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 21,567.83
72019 001-655-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 28,451.18
7{2019 001-720-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
712019 001-760-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 4,588.90
7{2019 001-780-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 229.44
72019 015-955-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,671.12
72019 020-700-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,900.57
712019 025-680-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
72019 090-740-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
712019 001-410-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-415-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
712019 001-420-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-422-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
712019 001-424-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-425-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
712019 001-430-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 4,588.90
7{2019 001-435-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 2,753.34
712019 001-440-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 2,294.45
7{2019 001-450-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,835.56
72019 001-455-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,835.56
7{2019 001-460-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 5,506.68
712019 001-471-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,376.67
7{2019 001-472-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,376.67
7{2019 001-473-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
7{2019 001-474-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 1,376.67
7{2019 001-480-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 11,931.14
7{2019 001-490-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
7{2019 001-500-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,212.23
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7{2019 001-510-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 2,294.45
7{2019 001-520-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,671.12
7{2019 001-550-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,671.12
7|2019 001-621-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-622-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-623-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-624-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 001-650-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 22,026.72
7{2019 001-655-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 27,992.29
7{2019 001-720-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
7{2019 001-760-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 4,588.90
7{2019 001-780-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 229.44
72019 015-955-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,671.12
72019 020-700-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 3,900.57
72019 025-680-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 458.89
7{2019 090-740-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 4/25/2019 917.78
238,622.80 | 348990
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE?|2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 4/25/2019 1,819.57
7|2019 015-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 4/25/2019 51.99
712019 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 4/25/2019 69.32
7|2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 4/25/2019 1,802.24
712019 015-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 4/25/2019 51.99
72019 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 4/25/2019 69.32
3,864.43 | 348991
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE7|2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 14,240.50
7|2019 015-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 309.55
712019 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 485.11
72019 025-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 79.70
712019 090-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 184.81
8/2019 170-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 229.85
712019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 14,215.09
72019 015-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 309.55
712019 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 485.11
72019 025-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 79.70
712019 090-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 184.81
8/2019 170-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 4/25/2019 229.85
31,033.63 | 348992
ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 72019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 3,217.96
72019 015-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 189.59
712019 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 75.00
72019 025-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 62.50
712019 090-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 154.17
8/2019 170-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 172.92
712019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 3,217.96
72019 015-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 189.59
712019 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 75.00
72019 025-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 62.50
712019 090-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 154.17
8/2019 170-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 4/25/2019 172.92
7,744.28 | 348993
ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 72019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARE4/25/2019| 160.00
7{2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARE4/25/2019| 160.00
320.00 | 348994
TEXAS MUNICIPAL POLICE 712019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 4/25/2019 896.10
7{2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 4/25/2019 896.10
1,792.20 | 348995
AT&T 712019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIOSS:APR TELEPHONES 4/26/2019| 41119 1,240.24
72019 015-955-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS:APR FAX LINE 4/26/2019| 41119 33.96
1,274.20 | 348996
AT&T 72019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONE:APR/305 TWR INTERNET] 4/26/2019, 41119 698.93
72019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONE:APR/950 TWR INTERNET) 4/26/2019, 41119 698.93
1,397.86 | 348997
AT&T 62019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIORS:CL STF ELVTR LNG DIS | 4/26/2019 32419 18.19




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME |PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #
18.19 | 348998

BOON-CHAPMAN 6/2019 185-400-210ADMINISTRATION PREMIUMSMAR/19 ADM/FEES 4/26/2019 5,963.00

6/2019 185-400-211RX CONSULTING FEE MAR/19 CNSLTG FEE 4/26/2019 627.12

6/2019 185-400-213PPO/UR/PREMIUMS MAR/19 PPO/AH/PRM 4/26/2019 5,317.12

6/2019 185-400-21%STOP LOSS CARRIER PREMIUNIER/19 STOP/LOSS 4/26/2019 77,004.80
88,912.04 | 348999

CITY OF ROCKWALL 6/2019 001-400-448LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIESE:MAR WATER 4/26/2019| 41719 202.39

6/2019 001-400-443COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAR WATER SPKLR 4/26/2019| 41719 468.49

6/2019 001-400-443COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAR WATER 4/26/2019| 41719 177.13

6/2019 001-400-443COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAR WATER 4/26/2019| 41719 182.95

62019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIE$SB:MAR WATER 4/26/2019| 41719 120.10

6/2019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAR WATER 4/26/2019| 41719 186.83

6/2019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAR WATER SPKLR 4/26/2019| 41719 42.97
1,380.86 | 349000

COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMIEN7{2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF [##26/2019 13.85
13.85 | 349001

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT| 6|2019 001-400-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONEH:03/19 LONG DISTANCE| 4/26/2019| 42219 2.59
2.59 | 349002

FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT | 7(2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/WHITEFIELB/26/2019 469.85
469.85 | 349003

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 7(2019 020-700-370TOOLS RB:WRENCH SET 4/26/2019| 13019 26.99

712019 020-700-331TRANSPORTATION EQUIP RERSIOIL/FLTRS #1 & # 2 4/26/2019| 13019 127.95

712019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NBCH:BELTS 4/26/2019| 11719 76.63
231.57 | 349004

SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, PC 712019 001-204-471JP1 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHER®J1:BOND REFUND 4/26/2019| 42219 100.00
100.00 | 349005

UNITED STATES TREASURY | 7(2019 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE TAX LEVY PROCEEDS MW | 4/26/2019 93.60
93.60 | 349006

VERIZON WIRELESS 82019 001-720-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS HC:MAY AIR CARDS 4/26/2019| 41019 37.99

82019 001-550-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS MO:MAY JET PACK 4/26/2019, 41019 37.99

8/2019 001-490-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EA:MAY AIR CARDS 4/26/2019| 41019 2,005.74

82019 001-650-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:MAY AIR CARDS 4/26/2019, 41019 1,291.84

8/2019 001-655-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS JL:MAY AIR CARDS 4/26/2019| 41019 266.03

82019 056-400-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS J1-J4: MAY AIR CARDS 4/26/2019, 41019 151.96

8/2019 025-680-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:MAY WRLS BKUP/MIFI'S| 4/26/2019| 41019 113.97

82019 001-500-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS AO:MAY DATA 4/26/2019, 41019 37.99

8/2019 001-480-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:MAY DATA 4/26/2019| 41019 37.99

82019 001-430-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CC:MAY DATA 4/26/2019, 41019 37.99

8/2019 001-420-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CO:MAY DATA 4/26/2019| 41019 37.99

82019 001-423-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CO3:MAY DATA 4/26/2019, 41019 37.99

82019 001-421-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CO1:MAY DATA 4/26/2019| 41019 37.99

82019 001-410-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CJ:MAY DATA 4/26/2019, 41019 37.99

82019 001-455-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIORJ2:MAY DATA 4/26/2019| 41019 37.99

82019 001-460-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIORC:MAY DATA 4/26/2019, 41019 37.99

8/2019 001-622-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C2:MAY DATA 4/26/2019| 41019 37.99

82019 020-700-420TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIORB:MAY DATA 4/26/2019, 41019 37.99

8/2019 001-435-420TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:MAY DATA 4/26/2019| 41019 193.63
4,517.04 | 349007

End of Main Account Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,313,631.01
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1,400,696.95
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 88,912.04
End of Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,311,784.91

RUSSELL W PHELPS NET PAY 4/12/2019 138.52 | 348762
ELMER G STONE NET PAY 4/12/2019 138.52 | 348763
BRENDA S HAM NET PAY 4/12/2019 485.57 | 348764
SHERRY TACKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,405.06 | 348765
RANDAL C GARLINGTON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,875.32 | 348766
TREY WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,625.15 | 348767
RON E BRANTLEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,025.46 | 348768
CLAYTON C LENAMOND NET PAY 4/12/2019 899.30 | 348769
KRISTINE J SMITH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,421.31 | 348770
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KEITH F WELCH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,543.55 | 348771
ALAN BALDERAS NET PAY 4/12/2019 319.69 | 348772
ANNA L GAJKOWSKI NET PAY 4/12/2019 207.01 | 348773
LISA M BUTLER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,361.65 | 348774
DARRYL GOBER NET PAY 4/12/2019 4,875.58 | 348775
DAVID E SWEET NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,938.78 | 610917
LINDA R FLANNERY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,481.46 | 610918
FELICIA L MORRIS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,497.47 | 610919
CLIFFORD J SEVIER SR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,978.82 | 610920
ELMER L GILBERT NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,429.30 | 610921
DENNIS C BAILEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,361.85 | 610922
JOE D MAGNESS NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,162.99 | 610923
CYNTHIA S MILLER NET PAY 4/12/2019 668.43 | 610924
KAMI WEBB NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,101.32 | 610925
DAWN L BOGGS NET PAY 4/12/2019 849.26 | 610926
LAURA E EDWARDS NET PAY 4/12/2019 931.85 | 610927
JENNIFER M FOGG NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,486.82 | 610928
JONI C GREEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 758.60 | 610929
SANDRA HERRERA NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,108.71 | 610930
SARA HURLEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,085.74 | 610931
MICHELLE M MARTIN NET PAY 4/12/2019 983.76 | 610932
SHELLI MILLER NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,511.88 | 610933
CRISTALMAR MUNIZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 976.67 | 610934
BRITTANY PROCK NET PAY 4/12/2019 832.73 | 610935
CARI L RODMAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 899.39 | 610936
DONNA B SPANN NET PAY 4/12/2019 874.59 | 610937
JARED M ALLEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,408.38 | 610938
DANIEL C BURNS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,205.36 | 610939
JOHN B CRENSHAW NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,347.71 | 610940
JAMES M KNICKERBOCKER llI NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,776.46 | 610941
JUSTIN L LABRIER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,317.10 | 610942
ALAN M TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,324.16 | 610943
PAIGE E BUCKINGHAM NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,458.89 | 610944
DEBORAH K HAMON NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,112.68 | 610945
DETRON M JACKSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,321.10 | 610946
BRENDA J JAMES NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,385.91 | 610947
JBRIAN WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/12/2019 4,039.77 | 610948
BRETT A HALL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,123.25 | 610949
JAMES T HOWLAND JR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,911.76 | 610950
MARTHA A JOHNSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,603.58 | 610951
LINDA A KAISER NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,344.28 | 610952
DELANEY WATERS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,313.71 | 610953
SHARON K LAREY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,667.03 | 610954
DAVID E RAKOW NET PAY 4/12/2019 800.25 | 610955
LYNDA R ROBERTSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,204.50 | 610956
RONALD G SMITH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,569.92 | 610957
BARBARA L TOKUZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,479.25 | 610958
ALVA D CARAWAY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,105.10 | 610959
LEA JCARLSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,433.95 | 610960
RACHELLE CHERRY NET PAY 4/12/2019 846.83 | 610961
SOPHIA L CLEMON NET PAY 4/12/2019 696.18 | 610962
JACKIE DERRYBERRY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,093.58 | 610963
JENILEE JHOLT NET PAY 4/12/2019 755.73 | 610964
KAREN PETTY NET PAY 4/12/2019 849.07 | 610965
MARIANA ROSAS-SILVA NET PAY 4/12/2019 956.09 | 610966
PEGGY J SHEPPARD NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,023.43 | 610967
ROBERT TAYLOR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,057.83 | 610968
BARBARA G TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 4/12/2019 977.86 | 610969
JOHN B TODD JR NET PAY 4/12/2019 981.48 | 610970
MICHELENE G TRENT NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,004.40 | 610971
AMANDA B WEBB NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,207.97 | 610972
JACK D JAMES NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,374.33 | 610973
KIMBERLY RAULSTON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,524.69 | 610974
ANITA W WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/12/2019 827.56 | 610975
MICHAEL D HUMPHREY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,279.30 | 610976
CATHY A PENN NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,413.61 | 610977
ROSARIO TRUSTY NET PAY 4/12/2019 967.14 | 610978
BRENDA S BARRON NET PAY 4/12/2019 959.71 | 610979
VERONICA M MARTINEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,384.21 | 610980
MARK A RUSSO NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,398.14 | 610981
PENNY L MORGAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,395.67 | 610982
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TANDRA G TILLEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 991.97 | 610983
LIANA B WHITTEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,312.88 | 610984
PATRICIA J ALLEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,483.69 | 610985
JUSTIN G ALMAND NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,323.94 | 610986
GARY C AREY NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,858.49 | 610987
GRANT H BRENNA NET PAY 4/12/2019 3,065.81 | 610988
STACEY E BREZIK NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,620.23 | 610989
JEFFREY S CANNON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,687.80 | 610990
JOHN M COOPER NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,221.78 | 610991
KENDA L CULPEPPER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,569.50 | 610992
MEREDITH GROSS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,202.81 | 610993
JEFFREY D HILL NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,253.84 | 610994
RACHEL S JOHNSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 753.46 | 610995
KIMBERLY G JUDIN NET PAY 4/12/2019 3,332.02 | 610996
PATRICK T KIRLIN NET PAY 4/12/2019 3,575.80 | 610997
THAD D LABARRE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,449.57 | 610998
RACHEL E LINES NET PAY 4/12/2019 891.52 | 610999
MACKENZIE R LOZANO NET PAY 4/12/2019 712.67 | 611000
JOSEPH F MCDERMOTT NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,201.40 | 611001
TY J MCDONALD NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,945.09 | 611002
ESTHER MIRAMONTES NET PAY 4/12/2019 964.46 | 611003
BARRY MORRIS NET PAY 4/12/2019 986.32 | 611004
KERRI K NEW NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,404.44 | 611005
FELICIA OLIPHANT NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,964.07 | 611006
LACY OLVERA NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,002.45 | 611007
JACOB PIPER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,894.76 | 611008
MALLORY H RICE NET PAY 4/12/2019 849.92 | 611009
MICHAEL H SANDLIN NET PAY 4/12/2019 827.00 | 611010
GINA R SAVAGE NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,218.65 | 611011
JEFFREY W SHELL NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,166.54 | 611012
SUZANNE L SMITH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,030.79 | 611013
BRITTNI A STEVENS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,277.14 | 611014
AMANDA R WAITE NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,288.87 | 611015
DESTRY WILSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,910.05 | 611016
CHRISTOPHER JLYNCH NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,015.55 | 611017
CHRISTY L MYERS NET PAY 4/12/2019 811.58 | 611018
ALLANA M CRENSHAW NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,914.59 | 611019
KARLA JAMES NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,044.42 | 611020
ASHLEY LABLANK NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,040.02 | 611021
AMANDA L LANDERS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,341.42 | 611022
SHERRI J MORENO NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,327.14 | 611023
CARI D SMITH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,174.39 | 611024
LISA A WYLIE NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,369.74 | 611025
MARIA FLORES NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,051.56 | 611026
JUANITA HARRIS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,127.96 | 611027
ERICA L KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,193.41 | 611028
DAVID E PEEK NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,650.01 | 611029
RHONDA A SMITH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,277.53 | 611030
KATHY J GRILL NET PAY 4/12/2019 885.42 | 611031
WYNDI D JAMES NET PAY 4/12/2019 949.84 | 611032
MARIA D LANDAVERDE NET PAY 4/12/2019 942.88 | 611033
HEATHER R MCCAIN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,321.84 | 611034
WILLIAM P MURRAY NET PAY 4/12/2019 965.52 | 611035
EMERALD R ROMERO NET PAY 4/12/2019 925.01 | 611036
HANNAH M SALAS NET PAY 4/12/2019 929.23 | 611037
KIMBERLY D SWEET NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,411.13 | 611038
MISTY D WHITE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,386.20 | 611039
MARIA BARRON NET PAY 4/12/2019 717.71 | 611040
BARRY D COMPTON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,949.66 | 611041
JORDAN T DAVIS NET PAY 4/12/2019 749.23 | 611042
NOBLE K FISK NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,222.20 | 611043
ALEJANDRA LOPEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 795.04 | 611044
REYNA E MORENO NET PAY 4/12/2019 784.29 | 611045
DAVID SAVALA NET PAY 4/12/2019 963.46 | 611046
CHARLES L TAWATER NET PAY 4/12/2019 958.46 | 611047
DAVID T WHITE NET PAY 4/12/2019 975.16 | 611048
JOHN M BENEDETTO NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,884.86 | 611049
HUGH R CHANEY llI NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,838.51 | 611050
THOMAS M EGAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,725.47 | 611051
RANDY E PARKS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,808.51 | 611052
ALEXANDER J BRICKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,971.60 | 611053
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KEVIN D BROWN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,925.21 | 611054
ALISHA BUMELIS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,084.57 | 611055
BOBBY J BURKS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,705.30 | 611056
STEPHANIE L BURKS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,767.88 | 611057
ABEL CHAVEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,758.55 | 611058
CHRISTOPHER COOPER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,716.18 | 611059
BRADLEY J DICK NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,816.39 | 611060
HAROLD W EAVENSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,924.75 | 611061
JOHN B FITZWATER NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,366.91 | 611062
BERNARDO G GARZA JR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,559.51 | 611063
DAVID L GOELDEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,141.50 | 611064
CHARLES H HAVENS JR NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,444.12 | 611065
SUSAN HEMPHILL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,736.84 | 611066
JOSE L HERNANDEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,701.87 | 611067
PATRICIA A HILL-WAZIRI NET PAY 4/12/2019 921.21 | 611068
JOEL B HOOVER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,999.75 | 611069
SAMANTHA B HUMPHREY NET PAY 4/12/2019 962.48 | 611070
RYAN E KINDRED NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,997.36 | 611071
ANTHONY C KINSEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,966.76 | 611072
MELISSA K KUECK NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,242.13 | 611073
MARLENE LEE NET PAY 4/12/2019 381.43 | 611074
MICHAEL B MANNING NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,750.56 | 611075
EDUARDO E MARROQUIN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,354.08 | 611076
HEATHER M MITCHELL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,740.98 | 611077
BRITTANY MUNT NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,273.75 | 611078
JUSTIN A MURPHY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,704.21 | 611079
KNOX M OAKLEY Il NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,991.07 | 611080
JOHN J OSTROWSKI JR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,199.25 | 611081
DANIEL J OTTO NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,214.01 | 611082
JAMES D PARKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 147.76 | 611083
LAYNE PETERSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,497.24 | 611084
BRIANNA M RICHARDSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,115.59 | 611085
KRISTAL KRIOS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,167.28 | 611086
STEVEN SARIC NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,550.31 | 611087
FELIPE T SAUCEDA NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,715.40 | 611088
NICHOLAS R SCHULZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,796.25 | 611089
ANDY L SHEPPARD NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,995.05 | 611090
JASON D STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,484.81 | 611091
KAWAII STEPHENS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,201.97 | 611092
CHRISTOPHER E STRATTON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,477.57 | 611093
DANA P THOMASON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,199.35 | 611094
JEFFREY WALLS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,695.64 | 611095
CHELSIE WEBB NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,109.42 | 611096
GREG J WELCH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,962.58 | 611097
DERRICK D WHITEFIELD NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,163.15 | 611098
PHILLIP M WILBURN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,741.58 | 611099
TIMOTHY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,588.76 | 611100
AMANDA L WILLIS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,203.66 | 611101
TERESA E WILSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,388.50 | 611102
ANDREW J ANDERSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,203.06 | 611103
CHRISTOPHER M BAER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,243.55 | 611104
MATTHEW B BUGLEHALL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,311.15 | 611105
HUNTER D BURROW NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,422.04 | 611106
ROBERT T CALKINS NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,341.63 | 611107
CANDACE L CHAVEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,657.65 | 611108
MELANIE COLE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,552.23 | 611109
MICHAEL D COMPTON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,534.62 | 611110
CHASE COURT NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,043.38 | 611111
DESTINY DEVITT NET PAY 4/12/2019 974.98 | 611112
COLE G DONALDSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,176.47 | 611113
JEREMY J DONOVAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,464.42 | 611114
EDDIE S EDWARDS NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,298.18 | 611115
AUGUSTO F ESPINOSA NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,751.02 | 611116
ROBERT K GODFREY NET PAY 4/12/2019 585.32 | 611117
ALEXANDER M GRAY NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,112.82 | 611118
SUSAN C GRAY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,343.72 | 611119
TERRY D HAGIN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,502.00 | 611120
JUSTIN D HALL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,320.40 | 611121
RYAN L HAMMACK NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,100.10 | 611122
MARY S HANEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,046.04 | 611123
ERIC W HANLEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,662.95 | 611124




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period April 1, through April 30, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME | PP| ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PONO AMOUNT | CHECK #
CHRISTOPHER B HARWELL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,545.69 | 611125
JESSE J HENRIQUEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,093.43 | 611126
GLENN HILL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,860.61 | 611127
VALERIE L HOBBS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,654.69 | 611128
APRIL M HORNBAKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,229.56 | 611129
DAVID M JONES NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,810.06 | 611130
RACHEL KELLY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,343.39 | 611131
RANDY KIRBY NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,017.09 | 611132
ERIN M KLOSTERMAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,553.00 | 611133
JUSTIN D LANGLEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,289.06 | 611134
TRAVIS LECLAIR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,195.82 | 611135
MAGDALENA LOZANO NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,060.48 | 611136
BLAKE MABERRY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,601.04 | 611137
DONNIE M MEDFORD NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,327.15 | 611138
COLLIN M MILLER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,221.03 | 611139
CHRISTOPHER A MITCHELL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,898.25 | 611140
CHRISTOPHER M MOORE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,555.20 | 611141
ANTONIO MORENO NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,094.03 | 611142
DREW J MUNSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,264.62 | 611143
DOMINIC A NIGRO NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,103.17 | 611144
ADRIAN A OUTLAND NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,313.49 | 611145
DAVID W PARKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,240.52 | 611146
VAISCHON PARKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,501.51 | 611147
JIMMIE JRICO NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,729.41 | 611148
MICHAEL ROBERT NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,380.11 | 611149
RAISSA V ROSS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,250.10 | 611150
OMAR SANCHEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,777.01 | 611151
AUSTIN J SANTOS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,139.26 | 611152
CLINT D SCHELL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,403.42 | 611153
CHRISTOPHER  SCLAFANI NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,138.79 | 611154
CAROLINE F SMALL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,168.95 | 611155
JOHNNY J SOLIS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,999.17 | 611156
KRISTOPHER M STALLONS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,409.66 | 611157
KARL J STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,459.12 | 611158
HEATHER N STOCKTON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,112.43 | 611159
MARK C STONE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,653.41 | 611160
ANTHONY STRANGE JR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,107.62 | 611161
DEBORAH G TOWNSEND NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,705.36 | 611162
JENNIFER F TURNBAUGH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,334.94 | 611163
PRINCY A VARGHESE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,604.33 | 611164
TANNER VARVIL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,281.91 | 611165
JEANA L WHITEMAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 884.96 | 611166
ZACHARY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,218.56 | 611167
JAMES C YOUNG NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,879.76 | 611168
LAURIE D MATTHEWS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,390.96 | 611169
RON A MERRITT NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,032.24 | 611170
CAROL A CEASE NET PAY 4/12/2019 573.70 | 611171
ALTHEA R FIELDS NET PAY 4/12/2019 398.83 | 611172
REBECCA L FRIERSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 321.21 | 611173
JOHN M GARNER NET PAY 4/12/2019 395.39 | 611174
IAN A GUISTINO NET PAY 4/12/2019 363.27 | 611175
STEPHANIE A HICKMAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 181.02 | 611176
TINA HUGHES NET PAY 4/12/2019 101.35 | 611177
DOROTHY P HUNGER NET PAY 4/12/2019 365.64 | 611178
NAIROVIS M JACKSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 307.26 | 611179
JARED A KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 334.01 | 611180
ALICE ] LATHAM NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,259.97 | 611181
MARY C MARSALA NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,299.32 | 611182
MARCINE G MCCULLEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,092.08 | 611183
ANNE B MEYERS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,171.85 | 611184
STEPHANIE A MILBERGER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,387.86 | 611185
DOREEN A MILLER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,716.90 | 611186
BETHANY RAWLEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 733.05 | 611187
LINDSEY R SNELLING NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,570.40 | 611188
ARLENE SOSTA NET PAY 4/12/2019 228.45 | 611189
GAIL T THREADGILL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,202.70 | 611190
CHANTAL N WALVOORD NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,669.89 | 611191
JOAN L WELLS NET PAY 4/12/2019 452.97 | 611192
DONNA G WILKINSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 290.37 | 611193
JOHN K ZENGLER NET PAY 4/12/2019 871.21 | 611194
GLENDA J BENSON NET PAY 4/12/2019 82.89 | 611195
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AIMEE D SANDIFEER NET PAY 4/12/2019 580.17 | 611196
SHELLY S SPEARMAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,518.69 | 611197
TODD K WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,079.15 | 611198
ANGELA ALSUP NET PAY 4/12/2019 193.40 | 611199
ROBERT M BOEDEKER NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,236.54 | 611200
WILLIAM B GRAY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,277.28 | 611201
JOE P KLINKOVSKY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,666.72 | 611202
TRAVIS M MOORE NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,489.40 | 611203
JANET E MOSS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,278.32 | 611204
STEVEN D MURPHY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,393.26 | 611205
LINDA E OLMSTEAD NET PAY 4/12/2019 345.34 | 611206
ANGIE W SCALF NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,527.14 | 611207
TIMOTHY C BRATTON NET PAY 4/12/2019 997.49 | 611208
MICHAEL D COPELAND NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,347.74 | 611209
BRYAN E GRAY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,242.41 | 611210
ALTON W HENSLEY JR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,533.43 | 611211
FLORENTINO LOPEZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,182.22 | 611212
MICHAEL G MCCOY NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,283.49 | 611213
WILLIAM P NESMITH NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,185.75 | 611214
DAVID W TAYLOR NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,088.94 | 611215
JOHN T WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,025.41 | 611216
MELANIE R JENSEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,487.45 | 611217
STEPHANIE C MANSKEY NET PAY 4/12/2019 409.68 | 611218
VANESSA L BEAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 521.99 | 611219
HOLLIL OROZCO NET PAY 4/12/2019 433.28 | 611220
DAYNA L FOREMAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,349.13 | 611221
DONNA L MUSSOTTER NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,957.06 | 611222
ASHLEY J BELLOWS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,792.01 | 611223
KRIS M CREWS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,190.91 | 611224
ALVIO RESTRADA I NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,477.10 | 611225
AMY P GIL NET PAY 4/12/2019 848.63 | 611226
DAVID GREEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,248.24 | 611227
SKYLER D GUZMAN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,123.57 | 611228
MISTY L HANKS NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,175.68 | 611229
JEANNETTE MARTINEZ-YOUL NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,588.13 | 611230
KAREN E MCCLENDON NET PAY 4/12/2019 426.75 | 611231
AMBER L PEREZ NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,323.18 | 611232
CHERISH RODDEN NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,224.96 | 611233
VERONICA SALDANA NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,196.57 | 611234
DONALD S SMITH NET PAY 4/12/2019 952.94 | 611235
STEVEN C THOMAS NET PAY 4/12/2019 2,051.30 | 611236
BARBIE C WELCH NET PAY 4/12/2019 1,083.24 | 611237
HEIDI L KAMERON NET PAY 4/12/2019 94.20 | 611238
RUSSELL W PHELPS NET PAY 4/26/2019 277.05 | 348976
ELMER G STONE NET PAY 4/26/2019 138.52 | 348977
RANDAL C GARLINGTON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,826.64 | 348978
TREY WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,765.01 | 348979
DEVIN C GAINES NET PAY 4/26/2019 223.41 | 348980
JUSTIN J HOLCOMB NET PAY 4/26/2019 234.34 | 348981
CLAYTON C LENAMOND NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,011.55 | 348982
ERIC MYERS NET PAY 4/26/2019 223.41 | 348983
BLANCA S RODRIGUEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 223.41 | 348984
KRISTINE J SMITH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,573.16 | 348985
ALAN BALDERAS NET PAY 4/26/2019 204.84 | 348986
JAROD B ROSSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,516.67 | 348987
HOLLY R SWINFORD NET PAY 4/26/2019 302.82 | 348988
CRYSTAL L COLLINS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,197.83 | 348989
DAVID E SWEET NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,275.32 | 611239
LINDA R FLANNERY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,481.46 | 611240
FELICIA L MORRIS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,497.47 | 611241
CLIFFORD J SEVIER SR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,978.82 | 611242
ELMER L GILBERT NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,429.30 | 611243
DENNIS C BAILEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,361.85 | 611244
JOE D MAGNESS NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,162.99 | 611245
CYNTHIA S MILLER NET PAY 4/26/2019 671.91 | 611246
KAMI WEBB NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,101.32 | 611247
DAWN L BOGGS NET PAY 4/26/2019 894.40 | 611248
LAURA E EDWARDS NET PAY 4/26/2019 931.85 | 611249
JENNIFER M FOGG NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,459.26 | 611250
JONI C GREEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 758.60 | 611251
SANDRA HERRERA NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,112.60 | 611252
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SARA HURLEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,088.94 | 611253
MICHELLE M MARTIN NET PAY 4/26/2019 945.73 | 611254
SHELLI MILLER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,511.88 | 611255
CRISTALMAR MUNIZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 939.57 | 611256
BRITTANY PROCK NET PAY 4/26/2019 832.73 | 611257
CARI L RODMAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 899.39 | 611258
DONNA B SPANN NET PAY 4/26/2019 879.86 | 611259
JARED M ALLEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,400.62 | 611260
DANIEL C BURNS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,244.23 | 611261
JOHN B CRENSHAW NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,347.71 | 611262
JAMES M KNICKERBOCKER llI NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,803.46 | 611263
JUSTIN L LABRIER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,317.10 | 611264
ALAN M TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,370.33 | 611265
PAIGE E BUCKINGHAM NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,384.70 | 611266
DEBORAH K HAMON NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,203.58 | 611267
DETRON M JACKSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,288.65 | 611268
BRENDA J JAMES NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,330.27 | 611269
JBRIAN WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/26/2019 4,039.77 | 611270
JAMES T HOWLAND JR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,795.21 | 611271
MARTHA A JOHNSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,623.87 | 611272
LINDA A KAISER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,344.28 | 611273
DELANEY WATERS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,345.88 | 611274
SHARON K LAREY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,540.77 | 611275
LYNDA R ROBERTSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,185.96 | 611276
RONALD G SMITH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,514.28 | 611277
BARBARA L TOKUZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,479.25 | 611278
ALVA D CARAWAY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,105.10 | 611279
LEA J CARLSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,433.95 | 611280
RACHELLE CHERRY NET PAY 4/26/2019 846.83 | 611281
SOPHIA L CLEMON NET PAY 4/26/2019 696.18 | 611282
JACKIE DERRYBERRY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,093.58 | 611283
JENILEE JHOLT NET PAY 4/26/2019 848.61 | 611284
KAREN PETTY NET PAY 4/26/2019 849.07 | 611285
MARIANA ROSAS-SILVA NET PAY 4/26/2019 956.09 | 611286
PEGGY J SHEPPARD NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,023.43 | 611287
ROBERT TAYLOR NET PAY 4/26/2019 983.82 | 611288
BARBARA G TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 4/26/2019 890.51 | 611289
JOHN BTODD JR NET PAY 4/26/2019 981.48 | 611290
MICHELENE G TRENT NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,004.40 | 611291
AMANDA B WEBB NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,270.49 | 611292
JACK D JAMES NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,374.33 | 611293
KIMBERLY RAULSTON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,525.27 | 611294
ANITA W WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/26/2019 827.56 | 611295
MICHAEL D HUMPHREY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,279.30 | 611296
CATHY A PENN NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,413.61 | 611297
ROSARIO TRUSTY NET PAY 4/26/2019 967.14 | 611298
BRENDA S BARRON NET PAY 4/26/2019 959.71 | 611299
VERONICA M MARTINEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,384.21 | 611300
MARK A RUSSO NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,398.14 | 611301
PENNY L MORGAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,395.67 | 611302
TANDRA G TILLEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 991.97 | 611303
LIANA B WHITTEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,312.88 | 611304
PATRICIA J ALLEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,418.80 | 611305
JUSTIN G ALMAND NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,323.94 | 611306
GARY C AREY NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,559.69 | 611307
GRANT H BRENNA NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,778.39 | 611308
STACEY E BREZIK NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,527.49 | 611309
JEFFREY S CANNON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,698.90 | 611310
JOHN M COOPER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,103.07 | 611311
MEREDITH GROSS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,202.81 | 611312
JEFFREY D HILL NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,194.48 | 611313
RACHEL S JOHNSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 753.46 | 611314
KIMBERLY G JUDIN NET PAY 4/26/2019 3,061.65 | 611315
PATRICK T KIRLIN NET PAY 4/26/2019 3,285.49 | 611316
THAD D LABARRE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,449.57 | 611317
RACHEL E LINES NET PAY 4/26/2019 891.52 | 611318
MACKENZIE R LOZANO NET PAY 4/26/2019 627.67 | 611319
JOSEPH F MCDERMOTT NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,201.40 | 611320
TY J MCDONALD NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,870.09 | 611321
ESTHER MIRAMONTES NET PAY 4/26/2019 967.94 | 611322
BARRY MORRIS NET PAY 4/26/2019 948.08 | 611323
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KERRI K NEW NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,270.90 | 611324
FELICIA OLIPHANT NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,749.77 | 611325
LACY OLVERA NET PAY 4/26/2019 965.35 | 611326
JACOB PIPER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,894.76 | 611327
MALLORY H RICE NET PAY 4/26/2019 849.92 | 611328
MICHAEL H SANDLIN NET PAY 4/26/2019 845.64 | 611329
GINA R SAVAGE NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,000.48 | 611330
JEFFREY W SHELL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,988.48 | 611331
SUZANNE L SMITH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,030.79 | 611332
BRITTNI A STEVENS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,227.94 | 611333
AMANDA R WAITE NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,211.01 | 611334
DESTRY WILSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,910.05 | 611335
BRENDA S HAM NET PAY 4/26/2019 874.91 | 611336
CHRISTOPHER JLYNCH NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,015.55 | 611337
CHRISTY L MYERS NET PAY 4/26/2019 751.26 | 611338
ALLANA M CRENSHAW NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,914.59 | 611339
KARLA JAMES NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,044.42 | 611340
ASHLEY LABLANK NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,040.02 | 611341
AMANDA L LANDERS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,318.43 | 611342
SHERRI J MORENO NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,308.59 | 611343
CARI D SMITH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,174.39 | 611344
LISA A WYLIE NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,369.74 | 611345
MARIA FLORES NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,051.56 | 611346
JUANITA HARRIS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,090.86 | 611347
ERICA L KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,156.32 | 611348
DAVID E PEEK NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,650.01 | 611349
RHONDA A SMITH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,334.15 | 611350
KATHY J GRILL NET PAY 4/26/2019 866.87 | 611351
WYNDI D JAMES NET PAY 4/26/2019 949.84 | 611352
MARIA D LANDAVERDE NET PAY 4/26/2019 924.33 | 611353
HEATHER R MCCAIN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,332.52 | 611354
WILLIAM P MURRAY NET PAY 4/26/2019 927.50 | 611355
EMERALD R ROMERO NET PAY 4/26/2019 925.01 | 611356
HANNAH M SALAS NET PAY 4/26/2019 929.23 | 611357
KIMBERLY D SWEET NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,411.13 | 611358
MISTY D WHITE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,386.20 | 611359
MARIA BARRON NET PAY 4/26/2019 717.71 | 611360
BARRY D COMPTON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,917.22 | 611361
JORDAN T DAVIS NET PAY 4/26/2019 749.23 | 611362
NOBLE K FISK NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,222.20 | 611363
ALEJANDRA LOPEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 795.04 | 611364
REYNA E MORENO NET PAY 4/26/2019 784.29 | 611365
DAVID SAVALA NET PAY 4/26/2019 939.48 | 611366
CHARLES L TAWATER NET PAY 4/26/2019 921.36 | 611367
DAVID T WHITE NET PAY 4/26/2019 956.61 | 611368
JOHN M BENEDETTO NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,884.86 | 611369
HUGH R CHANEY llI NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,838.51 | 611370
THOMAS M EGAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,725.47 | 611371
RANDY E PARKS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,808.51 | 611372
ALEXANDER J BRICKER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,056.00 | 611373
KEVIN D BROWN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,876.53 | 611374
ALISHA BUMELIS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,084.57 | 611375
BOBBY J BURKS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,899.68 | 611376
STEPHANIE L BURKS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,668.11 | 611377
ABEL CHAVEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,742.33 | 611378
CHRISTOPHER COOPER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,010.03 | 611379
BRADLEY J DICK NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,633.96 | 611380
HAROLD W EAVENSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,924.75 | 611381
JOHN B FITZWATER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,311.28 | 611382
BERNARDO G GARZA JR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,565.28 | 611383
DAVID L GOELDEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,041.23 | 611384
CHARLES H HAVENS JR NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,801.29 | 611385
SUSAN HEMPHILL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,848.38 | 611386
JOSE L HERNANDEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,646.24 | 611387
PATRICIA A HILL-WAZIRI NET PAY 4/26/2019 921.21 | 611388
JOEL B HOOVER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,105.77 | 611389
SAMANTHA B HUMPHREY NET PAY 4/26/2019 962.48 | 611390
RYAN E KINDRED NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,982.38 | 611391
ANTHONY C KINSEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,911.12 | 611392
MELISSA K KUECK NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,342.53 | 611393
MARLENE LEE NET PAY 4/26/2019 358.36 | 611394
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MICHAEL B MANNING NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,718.10 | 611395
EDUARDO E MARROQUIN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,482.19 | 611396
HEATHER M MITCHELL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,708.54 | 611397
BRITTANY MUNT NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,437.88 | 611398
JUSTIN A MURPHY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,773.25 | 611399
KNOX M OAKLEY Il NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,188.98 | 611400
JOHN J OSTROWSKI JR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,166.80 | 611401
DANIELJOTTO NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,158.38 | 611402
LAYNE PETERSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,630.77 | 611403
BRIANNA M RICHARDSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,235.23 | 611404
KRISTAL KRIOS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,167.28 | 611405
STEVEN SARIC NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,518.62 | 611406
FELIPE T SAUCEDA NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,059.40 | 611407
NICHOLAS R SCHULZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,714.01 | 611408
ANDY L SHEPPARD NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,071.02 | 611409
JASON D STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,961.57 | 611410
KAWAII STEPHENS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,274.70 | 611411
ANTHONY STRANGE JR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,414.57 | 611412
CHRISTOPHER E STRATTON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,628.62 | 611413
DANA P THOMASON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,118.23 | 611414
JEFFREY WALLS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,810.58 | 611415
CHELSIE WEBB NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,225.28 | 611416
GREG J WELCH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,906.95 | 611417
DERRICK D WHITEFIELD NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,576.56 | 611418
PHILLIP M WILBURN NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,614.61 | 611419
TIMOTHY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,091.03 | 611420
AMANDA L WILLIS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,292.69 | 611421
TERESA E WILSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,486.51 | 611422
ANDREW J ANDERSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,225.26 | 611423
CHRISTOPHER M BAER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,119.28 | 611424
RON E BRANTLEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 961.89 | 611425
MATTHEW B BUGLEHALL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,337.94 | 611426
HUNTER D BURROW NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,445.99 | 611427
ROBERT T CALKINS NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,304.54 | 611428
CANDACE L CHAVEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,767.41 | 611429
MELANIE COLE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,556.01 | 611430
MICHAEL D COMPTON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,524.76 | 611431
CHASE COURT NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,145.23 | 611432
DESTINY DEVITT NET PAY 4/26/2019 956.43 | 611433
COLE G DONALDSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,499.78 | 611434
JEREMY J DONOVAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,492.69 | 611435
EDDIE S EDWARDS NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,282.14 | 611436
AUGUSTO F ESPINOSA NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,702.80 | 611437
ROBERT K GODFREY NET PAY 4/26/2019 505.63 | 611438
ALEXANDER M GRAY NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,020.07 | 611439
SUSAN C GRAY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,427.33 | 611440
TERRY D HAGIN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,619.57 | 611441
JUSTIN D HALL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,345.22 | 611442
RYAN L HAMMACK NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,348.61 | 611443
MARY S HANEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,255.15 | 611444
ERIC W HANLEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,396.24 | 611445
CHRISTOPHER B HARWELL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,444.95 | 611446
JESSE J HENRIQUEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,164.98 | 611447
GLENN HILL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,822.61 | 611448
VALERIE L HOBBS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,643.55 | 611449
APRIL M HORNBAKER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,229.56 | 611450
DAVID M JONES NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,686.00 | 611451
RACHEL KELLY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,333.41 | 611452
RANDY KIRBY NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,015.96 | 611453
ERIN M KLOSTERMAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,581.33 | 611454
JUSTIN D LANGLEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,430.75 | 611455
TRAVIS LECLAIR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,104.21 | 611456
MAGDALENA LOZANO NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,166.94 | 611457
BLAKE MABERRY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,641.98 | 611458
DONNIE M MEDFORD NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,309.43 | 611459
COLLIN M MILLER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,330.53 | 611460
CHRISTOPHER A MITCHELL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,815.65 | 611461
CHRISTOPHER M MOORE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,495.23 | 611462
ANTONIO MORENO NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,355.54 | 611463
DREW J MUNSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,227.53 | 611464
DOMINIC A NIGRO NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,212.67 | 611465
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ADRIAN A OUTLAND NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,315.44 | 611466
DAVID W PARKER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,284.12 | 611467
VAISCHON PARKER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,678.29 | 611468
JIMMIE JRICO NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,719.74 | 611469
MICHAEL ROBERT NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,232.55 | 611470
RAISSA V ROSS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,589.75 | 611471
OMAR SANCHEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,040.33 | 611472
AUSTIN J SANTOS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,202.91 | 611473
CLINT D SCHELL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,460.16 | 611474
CHRISTOPHER  SCLAFANI NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,046.52 | 611475
CAROLINE F SMALL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,403.60 | 611476
JOHNNY J SOLIS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,535.53 | 611477
KRISTOPHER M STALLONS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,444.52 | 611478
KARL J STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,572.89 | 611479
HEATHER N STOCKTON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,112.43 | 611480
MARK C STONE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,754.40 | 611481
DEBORAH G TOWNSEND NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,672.91 | 611482
JENNIFER F TURNBAUGH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,415.57 | 611483
PRINCY A VARGHESE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,519.07 | 611484
TANNER VARVIL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,405.04 | 611485
JEANA L WHITEMAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,777.77 | 611486
ZACHARY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,245.91 | 611487
JAMES C YOUNG NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,518.49 | 611488
LAURIE D MATTHEWS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,390.96 | 611489
RON A MERRITT NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,032.24 | 611490
CAROL A CEASE NET PAY 4/26/2019 573.70 | 611491
ALTHEA R FIELDS NET PAY 4/26/2019 398.83 | 611492
REBECCA L FRIERSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 321.21 | 611493
JOHN M GARNER NET PAY 4/26/2019 395.39 | 611494
IAN A GUISTINO NET PAY 4/26/2019 363.27 | 611495
STEPHANIE A HICKMAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 362.06 | 611496
TINA HUGHES NET PAY 4/26/2019 92.13 | 611497
DOROTHY P HUNGER NET PAY 4/26/2019 365.64 | 611498
NAIROVIS M JACKSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 230.44 | 611499
JARED A KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 4/26/2019 334.01 | 611500
ALICE J LATHAM NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,259.97 | 611501
MARY C MARSALA NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,299.32 | 611502
MARCINE G MCCULLEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,917.09 | 611503
ANNE B MEYERS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,134.75 | 611504
STEPHANIE A MILBERGER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,387.86 | 611505
DOREEN A MILLER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,716.90 | 611506
BETHANY RAWLEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 620.93 | 611507
LINDSEY R SNELLING NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,570.40 | 611508
GAIL T THREADGILL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,158.28 | 611509
CHANTAL N WALVOORD NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,669.89 | 611510
JOAN L WELLS NET PAY 4/26/2019 423.86 | 611511
DONNA G WILKINSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 414.80 | 611512
JOHN K ZENGLER NET PAY 4/26/2019 815.57 | 611513
GLENDA J BENSON NET PAY 4/26/2019 82.89 | 611514
AIMEE D SANDIFEER NET PAY 4/26/2019 580.17 | 611515
SHELLY S SPEARMAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,518.69 | 611516
TODD K WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,079.15 | 611517
ANGELA ALSUP NET PAY 4/26/2019 203.07 | 611518
ROBERT M BOEDEKER NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,236.54 | 611519
WILLIAM B GRAY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,277.28 | 611520
JOE P KLINKOVSKY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,698.70 | 611521
TRAVIS M MOORE NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,489.40 | 611522
JANET E MOSS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,278.32 | 611523
STEVEN D MURPHY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,393.26 | 611524
LINDA E OLMSTEAD NET PAY 4/26/2019 345.34 | 611525
ANGIE W SCALF NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,527.14 | 611526
TIMOTHY C BRATTON NET PAY 4/26/2019 972.42 | 611527
MICHAEL D COPELAND NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,347.74 | 611528
BRYAN E GRAY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,242.41 | 611529
ALTON W HENSLEY JR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,533.43 | 611530
FLORENTINO LOPEZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,182.22 | 611531
MICHAEL G MCCOY NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,283.49 | 611532
WILLIAM P NESMITH NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,185.75 | 611533
DAVID W TAYLOR NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,088.94 | 611534
JOHN T WILLIAMS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,025.41 | 611535
MELANIE R JENSEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,487.45 | 611536
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ANNA L GAJKOWSKI NET PAY 4/26/2019 352.42 | 611537
STEPHANIE C MANSKEY NET PAY 4/26/2019 375.54 | 611538
VANESSA L BEAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 405.47 | 611539
HOLLI L OROZCO NET PAY 4/26/2019 502.99 | 611540
DAYNA L FOREMAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,312.03 | 611541
DONNA L MUSSOTTER NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,957.06 | 611542
ASHLEY J BELLOWS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,792.01 | 611543
KRIS M CREWS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,190.91 | 611544
ALVIO R ESTRADA I NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,477.10 | 611545
AMY P GIL NET PAY 4/26/2019 926.79 | 611546
DAVID GREEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,245.74 | 611547
SKYLER D GUZMAN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,081.43 | 611548
MISTY L HANKS NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,175.68 | 611549
JEANNETTE MARTINEZ-YOUL NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,588.13 | 611550
KAREN E MCCLENDON NET PAY 4/26/2019 403.27 | 611551
AMBER L PEREZ NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,323.18 | 611552
CHERISH RODDEN NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,224.96 | 611553
VERONICA SALDANA NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,251.84 | 611554
DONALD S SMITH NET PAY 4/26/2019 799.25 | 611555
STEVEN C THOMAS NET PAY 4/26/2019 2,051.30 | 611556
BARBIE C WELCH NET PAY 4/26/2019 1,083.24 | 611557

TOTAL CHECKS 28,040.35
TOTAL DIRECT DEPOSIT 907,183.65
End of Main Account Employee Net Pay Disbursements COMBINED TOTAL $

Grand Total Disbursements

VOID CHECK TOTAL

935,224.00

2,247,008.91




